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DEPkRTAENT OF ThADE AND COCCE - CANAfl& 

DOIaNION SURDAU OF STATISTICS 

Dosiaion Statistian: 	 N. B. Coats, LL.D. , F.R.S.C., F.S.S.(Bon.) 
Chief, External Trade Braach 	 A. L. Neal, B.A., B. Sc.(con.) 

CANADA' S FOREIGN TRADE, CAL ENDAR YEAR, 1937. 

The expansion of nada' s external trade in recent years continued into 1937. The value of total 
trade for the coealete yea- reached a new high level since 1929. Imports in each month of 1937  were higher than 
for the corresponding month of the previous year, and for the full year anounted to a value of $808,596,000, com-
pared with $635,191,000 in 193 6,  and with $1401,2114,(X)O  in 1933 - the lowest year of the depression. The increase 
in 1937 over 1936 represented a gain of 27.3 per cent, and over 1933 of 101.6 per cent. The total exoorts in 
1937 were hither in each of the first nine months than in the corresponding part of 1936. In the last three 
months of the year, owing mainly to the abnormally snall exportable surplue of wheat and ot:aer greine, the adverse 
effect of unsettled business conditions in the United States, a weakening of priceu and a slowing up of world 
econmaic factors generally, exports from Canada registered analler values in 1937 than in 1936. Notwithstanding 
these declines, total exports for the full year a,aounted to $1,1214,960.000 in 1937, compared with $1,027 , 902 . 000  
in 1936. and $14,2l40,00O in 1932, the low point for exports during the depression, being increases respectively 
of 9.14  per cent and 102.9 per cent over 1936 and 1932. The following table somnariges the principal facts of 
Canada's trade in the calendar years 1916 to 1937. 

Canada'. Imports, Exports, Total Trade, and Ixty Collected, 1916 to 1 937- 

(Merchandi so) 

Calendar Years Total Total Total Excess Exports (+) Duty  
Imports Exports Trade Excess Imports (_) Collected 

(in Thousands of Dollars) 

1916 767,377 1,112,4145 1 ,379,822  (+) 3145,068 139.002 
1917 1,006,031 1,593,496 2,599,527 (+) 587,1465 167,0141 
1913 910,1.149 1,2143,730 2.153.579 () 333.531 14,849 
1919 9141,014 1,2914,830 2.235.844 (+) 153,sl6 163,921 
1920 1,336,921 1,302,505 2,639,726 (-) ilt.i16 20,029 
1921 799,1475 816,6914 1.616,172 (+) 17,216 117,693 
1922 ............. 762, 1409 898,178 1,660,587 (+) 135,769 132.172 
1923 903,031 1,028629 1.931.560 (4) 125,498 136,065 
19214 308,1 145 1,070.612 1,878,757 (4) 262,467 123.163 
1925 8 90 . 1 93 1,253.099 2,173.292 (4) 392.906 137,858 
1926 1,00E,342 1,289.152 2,297,1494 (4) 280,510 l5,156 
1927 1,087,118 1,2141.9143 2,329,061 (4) 1514.825 165,303 
1928 1,222,315 1 1 380.929 2,603, 2147 (+) 158,611 192,266 
1929 1,298,993 1.210,752 2,509,7145 (-) 85,241 206,950 
1 930  ............. 1.008,1430 905,1460 1,913,9 140 (-) 103,020 161,395 
1931 628,098 629,036 1,257,1314 (4) 938 120,250 
1932 1452.61 14 5514.2140 1,006,3514 (4) 101,626 86,573 
1933 1401,2114 602,629 1.003,5143 (+) 201,1415 69,676 
1934 513, 1470 765,661 1.279,131 (+) 252,191 53.891 
1935 550,315 838,3143 1.385,658 () 258.023 814.217 
1936 635.191 1,027,902 1.663,093 1 92,711 87, 7 75 
1937 808,596 1,1214,960 1 ,933,85 6  (+) 316,0614 

NOTE 

It is ponted out with rererence to the statistics in the above table, and particularly 
regarding naia'e imports in 1935,  1936 and 1937, throughout this review, that the excise duty, 
which has be"n included in the value of dietilled spirits, chiefly whiskey, iinoorted into Canad.a 
frum countries entitled to the Brittsh Preferential Tariff since the fiscal ye'r 120-21 is ex-
cluded as from April 1, 1935. Imports in 1935, 19b and 1937,  particularly from United Kingdom, 
axe consequently lower than would otherwise be the case. 



Rovonue cu11ecto on ic:: rts .:crnoc1 from $$7,775. 082  in 1936 to $10,$07,698 in 1937, the 
hiles' ao. 	t. 	y year sthoe 131. In spite of this increase the duty collected expressed as a percentage of the 
nloe of lmccrts c.ec1ired. The average rate of duty on all imports declined to 24.0 per cent in 1937 compared with 

per cent in 196 and 30.0 per cer.t.in  lq72. Since 1926 there has been a ter.dency for free imports to increase 
relatively to dutiable imports - free imports representing 46.1 per cent of the total in 1937 as compared with 36.3 
cr cent in 1926. The average ad valorem,  rate of duty collected on dutiable imports in 1937 at 12.9 per cent was the 

lowest for any year during the period. 

P. rcentage of Free Imports and Average Ad valorn Rate of Duty Collected on Import., 
CalendarYears, 1937. 

Ad va1orn 
Per cant of Average on Rate of Duty 

Calendar Years Free Imports All Imports On 	Dutiable 
Imports 

19 36.3 15.14 214.2 
36.0 15.5 214.2 

1928 ......... 3314.5 
.6 

15.7 214.14 
214. 14 11 29 ......... 15.9 

35.8 16.0 214.9 
33.7 19.1 28.9 
36. 19.1 30.0 

1R33 141. 1  i.h 29.6 
19314 142.14 16.3 28.14 
1935 1414.2 15.3 27.14 
i°6 1414.8 13.3 25.0 

146.1 12.9 24.0 

WORLD TRA44, 1937. 
The moderately upward progress of world trade which was noted in 1936 continued in 1937 ,although 

a definite Blowing up was apparent in the last half of the yoar. According to calculations of the League of Nation., 
the value of world trade, ta-1mg 1929 as 100, reached 146.2 in 1937 compared with 37.14 in 1936. On a volume basis the 
Index for the full year 1937 stood at 97.5 compared with 85.9 In 1936. The falling-off in the latter part of 1937 is 
indicated by the fact that the Index volume for the second quarter attained the 1929 level, or 100. Preliminary 
statistics indicate that the bulk of the growth of world trade is accounted for by raw materials largely of mineral 
origin. The general picture of world trade is one in which the dominant characteristics ranain hazy and indistinct. 
Fnropean trade policies,in particular, continue to be subordinated to political and non-commercial factor8. Although 
several avarces were uad.e in the actual removal or reduction of restrictions on world commerce, in general, trade 
barrIers renal 

hs factor of monetary instability has greatly diminished in importance although uncertainty 
reardn4rl: oni cc of gold and the difficulty in stabilizing the French franc were disturbing element.. Ocean freight 
rates roce a: prcciaoly during the year and undoubtedly exercised considerable influence on the composition and anount 
of world trade. 

etImports and Domes tic !xpor ts of 1'sen tl- seven Costa tries • wi ta Percentage Increaseor Decrease, 
1937 comed with 1936. 

Percentage of 
Net Import. 	 Domestic Exports 	Increase (+) or Decrease (-) 

Countrie.  	 1937 compared_with 1936 

krgentina (a) 
Astra1i& (a) 
Austria 
Belom 
Brazil (12 Months ended Nov. 30) 
British India 
Canada 	........................ 
China 
Czechoslovakia 
Deomark (a) 
?inland 
France 	(a) 

ermany 
Preece 	(a) 
Nungary 	(a) 
Ireland (sire) (a) 
Italy 
Japan 
N. therl and. 
New Zealand ................... 
Norway 
Poland and Danzig 
Sweden 
Switzerland 
Union of South Africa (a) 
United Kingdom 
United State. 

i'OTAL  

370 
1428 
235 
721 
2143 
1450 
622 
280 
317 
320 
13$ 

1,555 
1,701 

110 
129 
196 
1427 
738 
656 
175 
232 
190 
1419 
383 
1418 

3,915 
2,388 

i7,go6 

In Millions of Canadi&n Dollars 
513 5149 
1496 507 
273 179 
920 661 
323 310 
5314 673 
7914 1,015 
279 210 
383 321 
360 295 
200 157 

1,710 9148 
2,198 1,923 

138 69 
1141 1149 
215 109 
710 273 

1,076 767 
8514 1482 
233 226 
319 171 
237 19)4 
538 388 
1415 267 
1497 55)4 

14,735 2,192 
2,962 2.1420 

.Lmports Exporzs 

762 + 33.6 + 33.5 
53)4 + 15.9 + 15.2 
22$ + 16.2 + 27,14 
357 + 27.6 + 23.7 
352 + 32.9 + 13.5 
754 + 29.8 + U.? 

1,110 + 27.7 + 9.14 
2146 - 0.14 + 17.1 
lug + 20.8 + 30.2 
340 + 12.5 + 15.3 
202 + 1414.9 + 28.7 
967 + 10.0 + 2.1 

2,376 + 29,2 + 23.6 
37 + 25.5 + 26.1 

178 + 9.3 + 19.5 
110 + 9.7 + 0.9 
1413 + 66.3 + 143,6 
901 + 36.5 + 17.5 
632 + 30.2 + 31.1 
276 + 33.1 + 22.1. 
2014 + 37.5 + 19.3 
226 + 214.7 + 16.5 
509 + 28.14 + 30.9 
295 + 8.14 + 10.5 
609 + 19.1 + 9.2 

2,579 + 20.9 + 17.7 
3,2914 + 24.0 + 36.1 

22.103 	16,019 	19.5014 	+ 24.1 	+ 21.8 

(a) Computed from League of Nations "Monthly Bulletin of Statistics". 
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The statistic, in the table above indicate the generality of the upward movent of trade in 1937 
as compared with 1936. All twenty-seven countriee recorded increases in exports, and China alone failed to shew an 
increase in imports. Exports from Canada increased 9.14 per cent, and imports 27.7 per cent, ccxnpared with increases 
of 21.9 per cent and 214.1  per cent respectively for the total of the twenty-seven countrie, in the table. 

CANADAIE P051 TIOJJJ!0RLD TRAD!. 

It will be seen from statistics in the following table that Canada maintalned its rank among the 
leading trading nations as the world', fourth exporting country and eighth in respect to imports. In total trade 
Canada mvod from fifth to sixth position, being supplanted by Japan whose trade, particularly imports, reflected 
the ,timulus to import requirements arising out of military &ctivities in Chi.a. 

Trade of Leading_Cossnercial Countries of the World in Canadian Currency 
(Calendar year, 1937) 

Note The figures in parentheses represent relative position in 193. 

Countries 	 Total Trade 	 Net Imports 	 Domestic Ezoorts 

Rank 	Amount 	Rank 	Amount 	Rank 	Amount 

Million $ 	 Million $ 	 Million $ 

United Kingdom 	............... (1) 1 7,3114 (1) 1 14,735 (2) 2 2,579 
United Statee 	............... (2) 2 6,256 (2) 2 2,962 (1) 1 3,2914 
Germany 	..................... (3) 3 14,5714 (3)' 3 2,198 (3) 3 2,376 
Prance 	...................... ('4) 14 2,677 (14) 14 1.710 (5) 5 967 
Japan 	....................... (6) 5 1,977 (5) 5 1,076 (6) 6 901 
Canada 	...................... (5) 6 1,9014 (3) 8 7914 (14) 14 1,110 
Be1gius 	...................... (7) 7 1,777 (6) 6 920 (3) 7 857 
Netherlands 	................. (8) 8 1,1486 (7) 7 8514 (12) 10 632 
British 	India 	............... (9) 9 1,333 (9) 10 5814 (7) 9 7514 

gentina 	................... (12) 10 1,275 (15) 12 513 (10) 8 762 
Italy 	....................... (14) 11 1,123 (11) 9 710 (17) 15 1413 
Union of South Africa (10) 12 1,102 (13) 13 1497 (9) 11 605 

C0)PARI1, OF VALUE AND VOLUME OF CANADA'S TRADE, 1936  AND 1937. 

It is important to bear in mind In comparing trade over different periods that charges In value 
are not necessarily a measure of changes in the quantity or volune of merchandise involved. Changes in the values 
of irimorts and exports over a period may be caused either by variations in quantity, by fluctuations In prices or 
by a combination of those factors. A preliminary compllation has been made comparing the value and volume of 
Canada's trade for the calendar year 1937 with that of 1936. The results are set forth in the following table. 
The declared values,by main groups, are shown for 1936 and 1937  together with the value, obtained by re-valuing the 
quantities of 193( at the average unit prices prevailing in 1936. In this way the element of price fluctuation is 
eliminated and a comparison of the volizne of trade in the two years is prevented. 

It will be noted that all main groups of imports Increased both in declared value and on the basis 
of the revaluation. The declared value of total imports increased from $635,191,000 in 1936 to $8c8,896,000.  in 
1937 - an increase of $173,7 05,000. 

If there had been no rise in prices the value of imports would have increased nevertheless to 
$756 ,88 2 ,000. The largest increase occurred in the Iron Products grorp, imports rising from $1Z5,359,000 in 1936 
to $211,003,000 in 1937, and on the baals of the revaluation, to $183,091,000. The leading import items accounting 
for this increase were, - plates and sheets, automobiles, and traction engInes. Other iteme showing substantial 
increases in value were crude rubber, hides, raw wool, iron ore,scrap Iron and steel, bituminous coal and crud 
petroleum. 

In exports, all main groups except Agricultural and Vegetable Products increased in value and 
volume in 1937 over the previous year. The decline in that groupie more than accounted for by the decline in 
exports of wheat, which dropped in value from $226,913,000 in 1936  to $l214,1439,000 in 1937,  while on the basis of 
the revaluation, (i.e., 1936 prices), they would have beer, worth only $39,671,000. This reflect, a drastic decline 
in volume, from 214,0141,000 bushels in 1936 to 9b.008,CCO bushele exported in 1917-  Exports of barley declined 
rom $1 14,928,000 to $7,917,000  ($3,814,000) while wheat flour exported increased from $20,639,000 to $23,872,000, 

($17,3914,000). 

The chief exoort increases were shown by the Non-Ferrous Metals,and Wood Products and paperoups. 
xporti of gold bullion increased from  71 to 10'5 million, (106) nickel from 145 1/3 to 59 (56), copper from 3$7  to 

46 (31), lead from 10 to 17 (11), zInc from 8 to 12 (3), aluminIum from 10.8 to 17.6 (18.2), newsprint paPer 
rum 103.6 to 126.14 (119.7) ,wood oulp from 31.2 to L.g (36), planks and boards from 8.2 to 12 (11.14)' 

Total exports Increased in value fiom $1,015,205,000 in 1936 to $1,110,192,000 in 1937,  but on 
the bvis of 1936 prices, declined slightly to $993,816,000,  indicating an increase in value of 9,11  per cent and 
a decline In volume of 2.1 per cent. 

Imports, on the other hand, IncPensed in value from $05,191,000  in  1936  to $808,896,000 in 1937, 
($75 6 ,882 on the basis of the revaluation), indicating an increase in value of 2.14 per cent and a rise in volume 
of 19.2 per cent. 
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Comparison of Value and Vo1me of canada's Trade 

(1937 Comp-tred with 1936) 

Calendar Years Qpanti ttes Increase (+) Decrease (-) 
1937 Valued 1937 Compared with 1936 

1&atn groups peclared Declared at 1936 Price --- -------------- --------- -- 

Value Value (Volume) Value Volume 
1930 1937 

(Thous.wnds of Dollars) 
Imoorte 

Agricu.lt-iral and Veretable Producte 126,2 146 148,147 133,913 + 21.901 + 7,667 
Anmal 	and Animal Products 25,446 31,529 28,381 + 5,683 + 2,535 
Fibres, Textiles and Textile Producte 98,9 1 5 115,273 105,511 + 16,358 + 6,596 
Wood, Wood Products and Paper........ 27,100 33,999 32.112 + 6,499 + 5,012 
Iron and Its Products 	............. 13,359 211,003 188,091 + 75,6414 + 52,732 
Non-Ferrous Metal Producta 35,0140 147,017 147,906 + 11,977 + 12,866 
Non-Metallic Mineral Products 115,497 136,1473 130,245 + 20,976 + 114,7148 
Chemicals and Allied. Products 31,971 37,393 37,309 + 5,422 + 5,433 
Miscellaneous Commodities 	.......... 39,217 148,062 1414,350 + 8,4145 + 5,133 

TOTAl. IMPORTS 	............... 635,191 808,896 7148,318 + 173,705 + 113,127 

Domestic Exuorts 

Agricultural and Vegetable Products 3146,981 24 14,583 200,616 - 102,398 - 1146,365 
Animale and An1ml Products 1214,695 11414,532 135,452 4 19,837 + 11,157 
Fibres, Textiles and Textile Products 12,227 114,1401 13,617 + 2,1714 + 1.390 
Wood, Wood Products and Paper 210,207 262,968 238,460 + 52,761 + 28.653 
Iron and Its Products 	............. 52,3014 66,027 62,511 + 13,723 + 10,207 
Non-Ferrous Metal Products 211,817 307,702 2714,357 + 95.835 + 62,5140 
Non-Met.11ic Mineral Products 23,974 30,896 31,288 + 6.922 + 7,3114 
ChanicaiB and Allied Products 17,7 49 21,667 20,493 + 3,918 + 3,1414 
Miscellaneous Commodities 	.......... 15,251 17, 1416 17,009 + 2,165 + 1,758 

T0'ML 	C?0RTS 	.............. 1,015.205 1,110,192 995,003 + 914,987_ 20,202 

PRINCIPAL IMPORTS INTO CA1LOA, 1937- 

The increase in imports from all countries was common to all the nine main groups of 
commodities as shown in the following tab1e 

Imports into canada by Main Groups. 

Calendar Years, 1936 and 1937. 

Imports from Imports from Import. from 
All 	Countries United Eingdas United St*tes 

Main groups - 

1936 1937 1936 1937 1936 1937 

Agricultural and Vegetable Products 126,2145,938 1148,1146,7 14 17,128,550 19.379,938  36,069,631 1414, 1416,082 
Animals and Animal Products 	........ 25,8)45,6214 31,528,395 14.2714,388 6,115,1461 12.0814,241 12,557,1498 
Fibres, Textiles and Textile Product.. 98,915,100  115,273,202 1414,162,796 52,6142,628 35,278,626  39,050,3148 
Wood, Wood Products and Paper 27,099,785 33,999,047 3,635,111 14,052,2714 21, 1437.583 27,1469,552 
Iron and Its Products 	.............. 135,359,1014 211,002,837 21,687,639 29,7914 ,323 108,1428,0141 173,4614,866 
Non-Ferrous Metals and Their Products 35,040,115 147,016,907 5,572,1488 7,301,579 214,276,519 31,1141,637 
Non-Metallic Minerals and Their 

Products 	......................... 115,1497,181 136,1473,376 12, 793 ,611  13,299,430 85,903,6146 104,665,1427 
Chemicals and Allied Products 	...... 31,971,0147 37,393.1423 6,802,0114 7.857,577 18,531,817 22,502,132 
Miscellaneous Commodjtiei 	.......... 39,216,950 148,062,349 6,91 14,667 6,850,262 27,131, 1409 34 ,8514 ,206 

TOTAL IMPORTS 	............... 635,190,81414 808,896.325 122,971,2614 1147,293,872 369,1 141,513 1490,521,748 
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In 1937 imports under the Agricultural and Vegetable Products group eniounted to 
*1 148.152.230 as against $126,2145,938 in 1936, an increase of 17.1 per cent. Principal itess 
accounting for this increase were fresh orange@ and bananas, corn,oats, crude rubber, tea, coff•s 
and ihiskey. Imports of rum declined substantially, also dried fruits and raw tobacco. 

Imports under the Animal and Animal Products group increased 21.9 per cent from 
$25.8145,6214 in 1936 to $1.528,95 in 1937. Rides and furs showed the principal import increase.. 

Imports of Fibre., Textiles and Textile Products increased from $98,915,100 in 
1936 to $115,273,202  in 1937, a gain of 16.6 per cent. Chief increases occurred in import, of raw 
wool, raw silk, worsteds and serges, woven fabrics and cotton yarns, artificial silk yarn, over-
o&tings, rage and wa.te materials. Import, of binder twine and sisal fibre showed a substantial 

decline. 

Imports under the Wood, Wood Products and Paper group increased from $27,099,785 
in 1936 to $3,999,7 in 1937, a gain of 25.6 per cent. Chief items showing increases were lumbar, 
and paper manufactures. 

Iron and Its Products was the largest main group of imports, amounting to 
$211,002,837 in 1937 as against $15,359,104 in 1936, a gain of 55.9 per cent. Chief increases were 
shown by plates and sheets, traction engines, automobiles, iron ore, rolling mill products and scrap 
Iron and steel. Practically all major items showed increases. 

Imports of Non-Ferrous Natals increased from $35,00,115 In 1936 to $47,016.907 
in 1937, a gain of 314.1 per cent, chief increases being registered by bauxite ore, zinc bars and 
aluminium. 

Imports of Non-Metallic Mineral Product, increased from $115, 1497,1$1 in 1936 
to *136,1473,376 in 1937, a gain of 1.2 per cent. The leading Import items were crude petroleum, 
coal, gasolene and lubricating oil. Coke imports declined. 

Imports under the Chemical Group increased from $31 ,971,0 47 in 1936 to 
$37,393,23 In  1937,  a gain of 16.9 per cent. Chief increases were shown by fertilizers, compounds 
of tetraethyl lead, acids, ethylene glycol and copper sulphate. Imports of aniline dyes declined 
slightly in value. 

Imports under the Miscellaneous Group increaeod from $39,216,950 in 1936 to 
$14,056,868 in 1937,  a gain of 22.6 per cent. Chief increases were shown in imports of refriger-
ators, scientific equipment, ships and vessels, settlers' effects and waste paper clippings. 
Imports of containers and articles for eiibjtjon declined. 

Pull details of imports by items are not shown in the present report but these 
data by principal countriss for 1936 and 1937 are published in the "1eport on the Trade of Car.ada, 
Calendar Year 1937 9 . The table below shows Import, into Canada of forty leading commodities in 1937 
with comparative figures for 1936 and 1929.  The itis listed account for nearly three-quarters of 
total imports In each of the three year.. 

Of the forty items shown only two, viz: Sugar and products and dyeing and 
tanning materials declined in value of imports in 1937 compared with the previous year. Of the items 
for which quantity statistic, are recorded one (coffee) showed a decline in quantity but increased in 
v,due. 

It will be noted that, while all but four of the iteme, i.e., vegetable oil., raw 
wu1, ainn 	i rc• ucts and dyeing and tanning materials, show deolines in value of imports in 1937 
onqared with 1929, the quantity or volume of imports compare favourably with, and in many cases, 

exceed the 1929 fIgures, Imports of crude petroleum, raw wool, raw cotton and coffee are part1cularl 
otab1. In this respect. 
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Canada'r Imoorts of Forty Leading Corusodities 

(Calendar Years 1929, 136 and 1937) 

Total Imports - Calendar Years 

1929 	 1936 	 1937 

- Quantity 	 $ 	Quantity 	$ 	Quantity 	$ 

Gal. 	1,161,621.526 	149,91114,822 1,259.2914,0149 39,812,313 1,362,082,028 146,701,769 
- 	 - 	69,557,256 	- 	28,9143.205 	- 	146,1426,523 
- 	 - 	611,146,639 	- 	27,867,397 	- 	1414,1492,1419 

Ton 	18,20 14,163 	56,013,268 	13,123,1431 314,955,390 	114.670,599 38,158,618 
- 	 - 	114,772,091 	- 	211,01414,191 	- 	32,7714,858 
- 	 - 	145,002,1431 	- 	22.263,781 	- 	27,0140,3147 
- 	 - 	514,069,957 	- 	214,233.1446 	- 	25,512,728 
- 	 - 	314,898,2314 	- 	17,383,516 	- 	20,702, 14014 
- 	 - 	27,938,1466 	- 	20,7148,928 	- 	20,6145,026 

Lb. 	136,296,702 	26,583,622 	1149.5014,296 19,337,081 	158,192,013 19,912,756 
- 	 - 	22,709,7147 	- 	12,2814,188 	- 	19,1478,932 
- 	 - 	26,081,336 	- 	13,399,712 	- 	17,850,836 
- 	 - 	31,8 145,326 	- 	9,373,876 	- 	17,233,658 

Gal. 	27,502,395 	12,866,001 	19,777,297 11,593,2014 	25,1140,6114 16,1475,853 
No. 	 1414,7214 	39,423,114 	9,903 	7,765.315 	20,069 16,18 14,960 
- 	 - 	36,839,533 	- 	10,907.782 	- 	15,506,11114 
- 	 - 	18,133,2142 	- 	11,668,515 	- 	114,1489,097 
- 	 - 	17,7714.3149 	- 	8,389,686 	- 	11,093,14146 
- 	 - 	15.291, 1430 	- 	9,210,763 	- 	10,501, 1487 

Gal. 	197,283,391 	25,790,0014 	91 ,783,877 	7,938.195 	116,8149,290 10,106,210 
Lb. 	38.676,7214 	11,131,285 	39,739.189 	9,072 .9 14 7 	140,122,186 10,013,1430 
- 	 - 	12,159,566 	- 	7,351,1148 	- 	9,108,976 

Lb. 	12,080,070 	5,126,915 	22,781,572 	5,309,533 	214,1126.661 	8,585,2142 
- 	 - 	10,569.1457 	- 	6,807,985 	- 	8,5111,800 
- 	 - 	9,059,918 	- 	5,196,610 	- 	8,1433,129 
- 	 - 	114,761.1147 	- 	7.000,917 	- 	8,169,8140 
- 	 - 	146.613,751 	- 	7,903,1114 	- 	8,0119,715 
- 	 - 	114,739,1472 	- 	6,706,1408 	- 	7,981,5145 
- 	 - 	6,037,29 14 	- 	14,526,227 	- 	6,579,1401 
- 	 - 	16,537,1173 	- 	14,92,787 	- 	6,523,151 

Cwt. 	11149,628 	8,1449,873 	360,57 14 	11,839,362 	11011,673 	6,329,0514 
- 	 - 	10,755,9119 	- 	5.501,253 	- 	6,2214,1471 
- 	 - 	11,7448,983 	- 	14,773,6011 	- 	6,035,385 

Lb. 	1L0,931.347 	3,6117,526 	113,217.358 	5,837,76 14 	444,1499,029 	5.702,396 
- 	 - 	13,1410,0611 	- 	3,792,075 	- 	5,005,29 44 
- 	 - 	6,219,302 	- 	14,115,617 	- 	14,997,9o4 

Lb. 	1,572,1485 	8,011,918 	2,1145,790 	3.866,972 	2.14115,871 	14,831,8214 
Lb. 	28,898,555 	6.883,316 	110,620,102 	3,8142,686 	38,398,1614 	14,170,822 
- 	 - 	5,173,1421 	- 	3,531,720 	- 	3,951,807 
- 	 - 	3,730,193 	- 	3.207,300 	- 	3,510,0614 

	

925,0147,690 	 1170,14014,128 	 6011,033,321 

	

1,298,992,692 	 635,190,81411 	 808,896,325 

Coemodi ties 

Crude petroleum 
Machinery (except farm) 
Rolling-mill products 
Coal 
Autnobile parts 
ool (except raw) 

Fruits 
Cotton (except raw) 
Su,ge.r and producte 
Raw cotton 
Rubber and products 
Grain and products 
Farm implements 
Vegetable oils 
Automobiles 
Zlectrical apparatus 
Books and printed matter 
!ngines and boilers 
Flax, hemp and jute 
Petroleum, refined 
Tea 
Clay and products 
Tool, raw 	................... 
Glass and glassware 
Stone and products 
Furs 
Alcoholic beverages 
Paper 
Aluminium and products 
Wood, unmaniffactured 
Rides and skins, raw 
Vegetables 
Leather and manufactures 
Dyeing and tanning materials 
Wood, manufactured 
Paints and varniahe 
Raw silk 
Coffee 
Nutu, edible 
Drugs and medicinee 

Total above Commdi ties 

TOTAL I10RTS 

IMPORTS FOR C.b.ROr: T':::3r?y 

Oania]ic 	 '.c .- 
certain raw nAtera1, vizt Raw rucer, raw ctto, raw silk, hisal fibre, iron ore, bauxite, sulphur, aanganese oxide, 
etc. An expansion of Imports of conmoditiea such as these reflects increased industrial activity in Canada. The 
table on the following page shows the importe into Canada of 65 cuanoditles for Canadian Industry. The liet Is not 
exhaustive but it represents, none the less, 37.6 per cent of the total imports in 1937,  or $3014,000,000. The 
increase over 1936 was $63,000,000 or 20.7 per cent. The figures have been aggregated according to the amount of 
industrial processing the items have already undergone, and It will be noted that $29,000,000 of the $63,000,000 
increase was accounted for by raw materials and $21,000,000 by manufactured articles. Of the last amount "Automobile 
part. • and 'Tin plate' made up $13,000,000. 
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Imports of Sixty-five Leading Coasnodi ties for Canadian Industries 

(Year ended December 31, 1937) 

Total Imports, 	1937 Increase (+), Decrease (-) 
1937 Compared with 1936. 

Couzisodity 
Quanti ty Value Quantity Value 

--------------------.-------------.----.----i-________  $ 

1.  Crude petroleum 	...................... Gal. 1.362.082,028 116,701,769 (+) 102, 787,979 (+) 6,889,1456 
2.  Automobile parts 	............ . ....... - - 32,774,858 (+) 8,730,667 
3.  BItuminous 	coal 	...................... n 10,829,461 20,115,050 (+) 1.146,560  (+) 3,737,921 
U. Raw 	cotton 	........................... Lb. 158,192 , 013 19,912.756 (+) 8,67,717 (+) 575,675 
5. Sugar for refining 	.................. Cat. 9,223,357 17,278,789 (-) 1,137.197 (-) 306,0149 
6. Raw rubber 	.......................... Lb. gi,r)0g,666 15,682,781 (+) 18,570,0614  (+) 6,163,123 
P. Tin 	plate 	............................ Cat. 2,336 ,022 13.699,411 2 () 14149,909 (4) 14,515,220 

. Raw wool 	. ........................... Lb. 214,1426,661 8,585,2112 (+) 1,6145,089  (+) 3,275,709 
1. Worsted 	tops 	......................... Lb. 11,159,9 49 6,916,533 (-) 1,020,38 14 (4) 873.852 

10. Rawbides 	............................. Lb. 140,1467,300 6,329.0514 (4) 11,1409,900 (+) 1,1449,692 
ii. Oil, for the soap industry 	........... Gal. 11.533.29 2  5.901,757 (4) 3,566,210 (4) 2,699,513 
12 Dyeing and tanning materials 	......... Lb. 1414,1499.029 5.702,396 (4) 1,280,671 (-) 135.368 
F. Raw 	furs 	............................ - - 5,3148,6914 - (4) 757,216 
III. Automobile 	engines 	.................. 1)o. 56,11514 5,060.806 (+) 19,14143 (4) 1473,831 
15.  Raw 	silk 	... ......................... Lb. 2,14145,871 14,831,8214 (+) 

(+) 
300,081 

30,14514,000  
(4) 

(+) 
9624,452 

16.  Lumber, 	rough 	sawn 	.................. Ft. 119,921,0(X) 14,731.1427 1,170,1 25 
17.  Iron 	ore 	............................ Ton 2.1214,972 14,721,387 (4) 807,939 (+) 2,087, 462  
18.  Diamond dust or bort 	................  - 11,630,037 - (4) 2,200,557 
19.  Aiumina,bauxite or cryolite 	.......... Cat. 6,219,118 14,397,523 () 2.729,760 (+) 1,1160.97 
20.  1celp iron 	for pipe 	.................. Cwt. 2,0140,315 14.311,310 (+) 235,050 (4) 1,177,32 
21.  Crude 	peanut 	oil 	.................... Lb. 66,873,900 4,130,8514 (4.) 6,863,00) (4) 622,995 
22.  Raw 	coffee 	.......................... Lb. 37,638,112 3,8114,1614 (-) 2,109,3 143 (4.) 364,122 
23.  Sulphur 	............................. Lb. 1451,368,300 3,669,082 (4.) 113,819,900 (4) 866,400 
214. Leather, unmaruufactured 	.............. - - 3,661,130 - (4.) 893,1468 
25.  Woollen yarn 	....................... . Lb. 3,736,103 3.1427,666 (4.) 302.535 (4) 6014.527 
26.  Cotton 	yarn 	......................... Lb. 5,847,130 3,272,157 (+) 798,990 (4) 614.4,7144 
27.  Tin 	in blocks 	....................... Lb. 5,479,8 00  3,115,6143 (4.) 1,033,000 (4) 933,2214 
28.  Manila, 	sisal, istle, etc 	........... Lb. 1414,9140,100 2.673,629 (_) 17,8148, 1400 (-) 1452,902 
29.  IrOn and steel for agricultural 

impimnenta 	.........................  - 2.618,257 - (+) 932,285 
30.  Raw 	cocoa 	............................ Lb. 214,5149.000 2,1419.6143 (-) 11,220,700 (4) 91,311 
31.  Gums and resins 	..................... Lb. 145,310,993 2,313, 1408 (4) 2,9110.764 (+) 396,81414 
32.  Scrap iron and steel 	................. Ton 176,107 2,066,3 143 (4) 108,900 (4.) 1,559,757 
33.  Compounds of tetraethyl lead 	......... Lb. 14,518,567 2,032.333 

1,78(1,95 14 
(+) 1,1499,211 (4) 617,613 

560,3 141 311. 
35.  

Articles for manufactue of fertilizers 
Furs partly dressed 	.................. 

- 
- 

- 
- 1,7143,121 

- 
- 

(+) 
(+) 1106,0€8 

36.  Dress goods, wool, to be dyed 	........ Lb. 1.1419.717 1,6514,609 (4) 58,943 (4) 201,397 
37.  Indian corn for the manufacture of 

st.rch and cereals 	................ Bush. 2,303,2814 1.618,1498 (-) 871,857 (-) 1149,511 
38.  Tire, for manufacture of rope 	....... Cat. 208,6 140 1,392,535 (+) 80,1410 (4) 562,415 
39.  Eatters'materiale 	................... - - 1,328,906 - (+) 235,018 
140. Artificial 	silk yarn 	................ Lb. 2,022,1 1414 1,316,707 (4) 8514,208 (4.) 550. 1493 
41. Diamonds, 	unset 	.....................  - 1,3014,201 - (4) 296,365 
142.  Oree of metals, 	n.o.p . 	............... Lb. 67,757,400 1,285,915 (4) 117,1811,700 (+) 8311,348 
143.  Sauage 	casings 	..................... - - 1.179,036 - (+) 3141,983 
14(4. Celluloid In 	lumps 	................... - - 1,l62,240 - (+) l'4,475 
(45. Crude 	cotton 	sod oil 	............... Lb. 19.016.700 1,1 142,9514 (-) 53.500 (4) 55,868 
46. pIgs, Ingots and b1ooua, iron 	....... Cat. 1103, 1493 1,108,22 (4) 139.693 .(+) 570,288 
147. Rubber.hard, rccov-ci, 	etc. 	........ Lb. 19,579.1192 950,802 (4) 5,329,0211 (4) 279.170 
118. Raw 	tobacco 	....... .......  ........... Lb. 2.569.177 90)4,2914 (-) 720.817 (-) 231,920 
149. Oxide of manganese 	.................. Lb. 1514 .1152,900 802,269 (+) 25,928.700  (+) 118,0914  
50.  Sulphate of alumina 	................. Lb. 61,9149,100 739,059 

733,2149 
(-) 7,150,600 (+) 72,861 

51.  Grease for 	soap 	..................... Lb. 13,311 .100 (+) 14 ,031,900 
11,0110,800 

(+) 205,503 
52.  tirc. 	tiree 	.................... Lb. 15,15 14,2C0 669,271 (+) (4) 167,0147 
53.  Bristles 	... ...................... ... Lb. 318.931 595.907 (+) 12,600 (+) 95,1411 
54.  Veneers of wood 	..................  - 579,212 - (4) 21,689 
55.  Zinc, 	in 	eheets 	..................... Lb. 7,0110,600 5714,5)45 (+) 1,301, 1400 (+) 140,218 
6. Boiler 	plate 	........................ Lb. 16,380,700 (495.265 (+) 7,185,100 (4) 274,214 
7. Glycerine for explosives 	............. Lb. 1.69 14.2614 3714,637 (-) 2146,066 (#) 119,14614 

Sand, 	silica 	........................ Lb. 1425,680,300 373,760 (+) 138,1158,600 (4) 102,936 
Axles 	for vehicles 	..................  - 3141 .8141 - (-) 9,031 
Wire rode for manufacture of wire Lb. 12,550,600 269.170 () 9.157,500 (+) 209,216 
Broom 	corn 	..........................  - 256,878 - (-) 611,8145 
Copper bare and rods 	................ Lb. 1,389,700 220,533 (+) 463,100 (4) 914,1463 

3. Sulphate 	of 	soda 	.................... Lb. 28,2314,278 132,352 (+) 14,739,1473 (+) 21,676 
64. 
6 . 

Logs 	................................ Ft. 7,i11,oOo 119,640 (+) 1,0144,0(X)  (-) 10,111 
Remo 	................................ Lb 1.128.800119,481 (-) 2.971,1400 (-) 183,202  

T(YIAL OF 65 COIIMODITIES 3014,121.8140 (4)62,761,768 

Recapitulation according to - 
Raw materials 153,283,029 (4)28,892,247 
Snt-rnanufactured 61,7113,1152 (#)l2,7S11,146 
Fully manufactz2red $9,095,359 (4)21.085,135 
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PRINCIPAL LPORTS FROM CARADA, 1937. 

A complete record by items of domestic exports from Canada is not shown in the present report but 
fuller details respecting the Calendar Years 1936 and 1937 may be found in the report "Iade of Canada, Calendar 
Year 1937" which is obtainable from the King's Printer, Ottawa. price 50 cents. !flie following table showe domestic 
exports by main groups. 

Domestic Exports from Canada by Main Groups. 
(Calendar Years, 1936 and 1937) 

Exports to 	Exports to 	Exports to 
'ain gloups 	 All Countries 	United Kingdom 	Uni ted States 

	

19361937 	1936 	1937 	1936 	1937 

$ 	 $ 	$ 	$ 	 $ 	 $ 

Agricultural and Vegetable Products 	3146,980,652 
Animals and Animal Products 	.......... 1214,6914,815 
libres, Textiles and Textile Products 	12,227,387 
Wood, Wood Products and Paper 	210,206,707 
Iron and Its Products 	................ 52,303,878 
Non-Ferrous Metals and Their products 	211,817,2112 
Non-Metallic Minerals and Their Products 	23.9714,191 
Chemicals and Allied Products ......... 17.7149,628 
Miscellaneous Commodities ............. 15,250,935 

21414,583,151 199,282, 1488 1146,159,103 
11414,532.3314 68,285,891 79,7314,8149 
114,1400,522 2,3143,1416  3,1418,299 

262,967,688 33,9143,9149 1424,327,579 
66,027,238 12,736,360  114,9114,879 

307,701.616 73.321,1479  103,857,798 
30,896,016 2,690,935 3,276.123 

	

21,666,897 	3,858,025 	5,2148.8145 

	

17,1416,689 	3,368,14142 	3,663,000  

72,1493,502 38,323,025 
424,0(,721 11,779,9814 
2,9214,622 2,678,1714 

1143,216,836 179,5141,762 
6,078,135 6,9514,215 

106,2145,792 1514,898,962 
15,033.377 19,393,31414 

	

7,763,681 	9,7214,310 

	

8,899,901 	9,888,370 

?OTAL UPORTS 	................ 1,015,205,1435 1,110,192,151 399,830,985 14014,600,1475 1406,6614,567 1470,181,0146 

Agricultural and Vegetable Products, usually the largest main group of exports, in point of value, 
declined from $3146,980,652  in 1936 to $21414,583,151 in 1937,  a decrease of 29.5 per cent, and, for the first time 
was exceeded by Exports of the Non-Ferrous Metal group. The decline is due almost entirely to exports of wheat 
which fell by over 100 mIllion dollars. Barley and whiskey also declined, while export, of wheat flour, clover 
seed and rubber tire casing, increased. 

Exports of Animals and Animal Products increased in value from $124,6914,815 In 1936 to $1 1414,532,3314 
in 1937, an increase of 15.9 per cent. The principal Increases were shown by bacon and hans, cattle and cheese. 
Moderate increases were registered by fish, both fresh, dried and canned, processed milk, fox ekins, hides and fresh. 
chilled or frozen pork. Mink and muskrat skins declined. 

Exports of Fibre, and Textiles increased from $12,227,387 in 1936 to $114,1400,522 in 1937, or 17,8 
per cent. Chief increases were shown by cotton fabrics and silk stockings. Exports of binder twine increased 
slightly, while raw wool declined substantially. 

Exports of Wood, Wood Products and Paper, increased in value from $210,206,707 in 1936 to 
$262,967,688 In 1937,  a gain of 25.1 per cent For the first time exports of this group exceeded those of Agricul-
tural Product, in value. The chief export items were newsprint paper, planks and boards, wood pulp and pulpwood, 
all of which showed .ubstantial increases over the preceding year. Logs, square timber, doors and shingles also 
showed modest increases, 

Exports of Iron and Its Product, increased in value from $52,303,878 in 1936 to $66,027,238 in 
1937, a gain of 26.2 per cent. Pigs, casting., farm implements, automobiles and machinery were among the items 
accounting for the Increase. On the other hand, export, of scrap iron, rolling mill products and wire declined. 

The Non-Perroc., Metals group increased from $211,817 ,2142 to $307,701,616. This constitutes a 
record export value for this group, coinciding with a new high Canadian production of the leading base metal.. 
The principal items showing increases were Aluminium, brass, copper, lead, nickel, platinum, zinc and electric 
apparatus. 

Increased exports of asbestos, clay products, glass and glaesware, artificial abrasive, and 
gypsum were the principal items accounting for the 28.9 per cent increase in exports under the Non-Metallic grcup. 
Coal and petroleum exports were lower than in 1936. 

Acid., drugs and medicines, cobalt oxide, fertilizer,, paint, and varnishes, soaps and sodium 
compounds were among the I tens in the Chemical, group showing increase,. Acetate of lime decreased. 

The 114.2  per cent increase in exports of Miscellaneous Commodities is absorbed mostly in 
containers, electrical energy, settlers' effects and stationery, n.o.p. Films show a decrease. 

The following table shows exports of forty leading commodities from Canada in 1937  with corres-
ponding figures for 1936 and 1929. The items shown represent 914  per cent of the total exports in 1937, 86per 
cent in 1936 and 82 per cent in 1929. 



Cauada's Domestic ZxportB of Forty Leading Commodities 

(Calendar Year., 1929, 1936 and 1937) 
- 	

Total 	stic !orts 	- 	Calendar Year. 

Coturnodi ties 	 - - - 	23 	 1  9_3 6 	 1  9.11 
Quantity 	Value 	Quantity Value 	Quantity Value 

..---- ------i-_ - 

Newsprint paper 	............... Cwt. 	50, 309, 89 6 	1145,865,6148 	59,861,787 103,639,6314  69,1014,793 126.1466,1412 
Wheat 	....................... Bu9h. 	210,9145,589 	2149,3147,1714 2143,0 141,530 226,913,763 96,006,3 141 124,439,579 
(old bullion, non-.gonetary 	Oz. 	- 	2.1413.531 	2,039,237 71, 1448,985 	3,030,0142 105,7214,1140 
Nickel 	....................... cWt. 	1.096,398 	25,535, 65 14 	1,736,375 144,5914,296 	2,227,700 55,913.217 
Copper bars, rode, etc. 	...... 	Cat. 	1,321 	35,900 	3,590,133 32,230,637 	3,1473.661 46,015,709 
Planks and boards 	........... M ft. 	1,7514,633 	149.353,512 	1,7 149, 860 36,858,096 	1 ,855,352  145,14149,1914 
Me.its 	.......................- 	 - 	15.773,7143 	- 32,505,009 142,161,377 
Wood pulp 	.................. cwt. 	16,616,966 	143,367,9614 	15,089.923 31,2146,695 	17,14114,317 141,515.731 
Fish 	....................... Cwt. 	14,173.14140 	314,963,303 	3,205,170 214,022,5148 	3.2142,1437 26, 773 ,6142  
Wheat flour 	................. Brl. 	9,573,550 	52,7 145,909 	14,550,071 20,638,716 	14,087,011 23,572,1495 
Automobiles 	................. No. 	101.711 	1414,655,1439 	55,570 20.193.2 14 2 	65,867 23,563,0614 
Whisk8y (x) 	 ....Pf.gal. 	2,807.677 	26,152,770 	5,028,773 22.355,116 	5,350,317 20,993,002 
Lead 	........................ Cwt. 	2,14143,309 	11,100.5143 	3,307. 614  10,1400,851 	3,696,692 17,4140,997 
Aiwninium bars 	.............. Cwt. 	729,705 	13.210,023 	576,132 10,5140,627 	970,029 17,592,909 
Raw furs 	....................- 	 - 	22,507,926 	- 16,889,325 	- 16,14914,997 
Cattle 	............ . ......... 	No. 	253,505 	13,959,982 	255,14114 12.1497.173 	321,760 15,677,093 
Zinc 	....... . ................ 	Cwt. 	1.6814.625 	8.710,059 	3.2145,620 9,315.0314 	3,14014,676 15.1491,156 
Asbestos, raw 	............... Ton 	292,030 	12,63 14,682 	2914,225 9,958.860 	391,0141 114,215.309 
Cheese 	...................... Cwt. 	929, 11.61 	13,503,575 	815,903 11,3 147,125 	889,553 13,062,330 
Pulpwood 	................... Cord 	1,2914,995 	13,3114,738 	1.115.651 3,276,1423 	1.5142,853 12,0889329 
Machinery 	...................- 	 - 	7.1146,0514 	- 6,735.388 	- 10.837,1419 
Farm implsnents 	..............- 	 - 	19,535.7146 	- 5.992,303 	- 9,535,806 
Silver ore and bullion 	Os. 	21,933,0145 	11,759,121 	16.130,575 7,283,5147 	20,339,357 9,123.769 
Rubber tire castogs 	.......... No. 	1.7146,950 	16,385,469 	706,1457 6.709,1480 	862,923 5.722,371 
Platinum concentrates 	........- 	 - 	220,200 	- 6,5141,9 140 	- 3,3714,795 
Barley 	..................... Bush. 	16,937,687 	12,197,333 	18,935,682 114,927,9514 10,330,530 7,916,779 
Apples, 	froali 	............... Bri, 	1,5514,930 	6,902,35? 	1,626,588 6,051,282 	2,053,958 7,2114,895 
Gold-bearing quartz,duet, etc 	Oz. 	- 	29,995,953 	172,176 5.891,517 	211,359 7.101,093 

- 	 - 	8,176,650 	- Leather and manufacthres 7,153,319 	- 7,006,272 
.  Fertilisers 	................Cwt. 	14,14314,150 	7.1452,7214 	5,071,779 5,6 144,005 	5,1455,2144 6,600,1614 

Shingles 	.................... Square 	- 	7,0514,6014 	2,1450,1463 6,1614,362 	2,1814,335 6.188.012 
Rubber boots and shoe 	 Pair 	11,609,4314 	9,737,56 3 	6,1481,833 14 .727.7 14 9 	6.939.166 5.512,1479 
Electric anparatis 	..........- 	 - 	2,6143,5146 	- 3,1455.512 	- 14,309,975 
Cereal 	fooda 	................- 	 - 	2,420,969 	- 14,2014,738 	- 14,269,526 
Hides, 	raw 	.................. Cat. 	5145,363 	7,968,21414 	1422,598 3,410.77 14 	3 148,57 14  14,018687 
Electrical energy 	........... M 1.W.H. 	1,14614,967 	14 ,075,231 	1,562,2142 3,596,072 	1,753, 14 56 3,979, 2148  
Lard and compounds 	.......... Cwt. 	17,755 	222,111 	300,296 3.1472,996 	308,316 3,423,630 
Bran, 	shorts and middlinge 	Cwt. 	3,118,763 	14,2141,835 	14 ,137,225 14,373,311 	2 , 139,772  3.052,110 
Oatmeal 	....................Cwt. 	1451,701 	2,636,256 	629,2149 3,101,61 14 	575.591 2,9214,906 
Oats 	........................Bush. 	7,681,1476 	14.960,656 	8,1488,0140 3,136,391 	14,1495,293 2,1435.582 

Total above Commodities. 	 973,268,11 14 869 , 525 , 71 14  932.203,337 

Z)TAL D0MSTIC YX'0RTS . 	 1,1814.825,8 1414 1,015 ,205 ,14 35 	 1,110,192,151 

(x) 	Quantity In 1929 shown In Imperial gallons. 

Of the forty items in the above table, twenty-'wo show increases in both quantity and value, four 
items increased in value with a decrease in quantIty and five shots decreases in both quantity and value. One itn, 
whiskey. Increased in qu,anttty and declined in value, while of the eight which are shown in value only six show 
substantial Increases and two decreased. 

Comparison of the exports in the forty leading itwis with the 1929 statistics reveals the extent of 
the recovery in Canadian trade, esoecially on a quantity basis. 	Although the value of the forty Itns in the table 
ec1ined from $973,268,000  in 1929 to $932,203,000 In 1937  the majority of the itans were exported In greater quantity 

In 1937. 	These include newsprint, gold, nickel, meats (prncipal1y bacon and hams), cooper, cattle, lead, asbestos, 
inc, platinum, apolea, fertilizers, electrical energy, lard and compounds, and oabneal. 

OLD EXPORTS 	jD TAM4RICED 

In Canadian Trade Statistics, export., of gold are distinguished as between monetary and non-monetary. 
Monetary gold exports are those which entail a radactin in the Dominion's monetary gold stocks. 	All other gold 
exports are classed as non-monetary and shown as merchandise in the trade st.ttistice. 

Since February 1936. the Bank of Canada has held gold under earmark. This gold, although sold 
abroad, does not anpear in the trade statistics as an export because it remains in Canada. 	In view of its relation 
to exnort trade, however, and sInce Canada Is a large gold-producing country and exoorts of gold are as much a part 
of national production as any other itsn, statistics respecting holdings of earmarked gold are given on the 
following pate. 
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HOLDINGS OF EARMAB 	GOLD BY THE BANK OF CANADA. 

Month. Earmarked during the month Months Earmarked during the month 

fine oss. fine 	oze. 
1 9 3 6 j 11 1 9 3 	- 1111 

January 	.............  130,660 July 	................. 237,938 95,561 
February 	... 	.. 	...... 172.227 - Aueust 	............... - - 

March 	................ 39,513 72.679 Septanber 	............ 1148,796 - 

April 	...  ............. - - October 	.............. 69,381 53,1457 
May 	.................. .1147,622 - Noveuber 	............. - 151,278 

292,731 - December 	............. 193,939 76,212 
Net increase twelve months ended December 1936. 	1,352,1497 fine oze. 
Net increase twelve months ended December 1937. 	579,8147 fine oza. 

WORLD DISTRIBUTION OF CANAD& $ TRADE. 

Suxnmnry of the Trade of Canada with Forty Principal Countries 
(Calendar Yecra, 1936 and 1937) 

Per cent Per cent 
Increase (+) Value of Increase (4) 

Value of Imports or Do- Domestic Rxporta or Do-. 
crease (-) _-- --------- crease (-) 

1936 	1937 1937 c- 1936 	1937 1937 com- 
pared with pared with 

(000 1 u omitted) 1936. (000's omitted) 1936- 
___•________j___ 	$ -- ______ -.-j--.----  - 

Countrieit  

Principal jMire Countries - 

Australia 
Berm-ode 
British East Africa 
British Guiana 
British India 
British South Africa 
British West Africa 
British West Indies - 

Barbados 
Jamaica 
Trinidad and Tobago 
Other 

Ceylon 
Fiji 
Irish Free State 
Newfoundland 
New Zealand 
Straits Settlement. 
United Kingdom 

Principal Foreign Countries -. 

Argentina 
Belgium 
Brazil 
China 
Colombia 
Cuba 
Czechoslovakia 
Denmark 
France 
Germany 
Greece 
Italy 
Japan 
Mexico 
Morocco 
Netherlands 
Norway 
Peru........................... 
Spain 	.......................... 
Sweden 
Switzerland 
United States 

8,871 12,061 + 36.0 26,211 30,597 + 16.7 
160 75 - 53.1 1,3145 1,5149 + 15.2 

2,631 3,41 + 29.7 704 996 + 41. 
5,125 5, 587 + 9.0 1,144 1,14qo -I-  30.2 
3,2145 9.1469 + 1L,8 21473 14.652 + 83.1 
2,083 8,2145 + 29.8 114,6714 16,6co + 13.1 
1,503 1,687 + 12.2 6142 1,108 + 72.6 

3,665 3.233 - 11.8 1,115 1,273 + 114.2 
14,898 5,881 + 20.1 3,261 14,113 + 26.1 
2,558 1,141 - 146.6 2,797 3896 + 39,3 
1,353 1.578 - 114.3 1,1450 1,915 + 32.1 
3.701 6,366 + 72,0 123 236 + 91.9 
2,370 2,10 + 3.4 355 516 + 145.3 

57 147 - 17.6 3,671 14.1425 + 20.5 
2,1145 2,11 + 17.1 7,14146 9,26 4- 22.6 
14,57)4 7,570 + 65.7 12.1486 114,689 + 17.6 
9,916 15,796 + 59.3 1,393 2,715 + 914.9 

122,971 1147,2914 + 19.8 399.831 4o14,6x + 1.2 

10,787 6,2142 - 142.1 3.1426 7,2914 + 112.9 
6 ,135 7.666 + 28.2 23,013 17,071 - 25.8 

875 3148 - 3,1 3.628 5,003 4- 37.9 
3,733 14,45 + 19.3 14,736 14,152 - 12.3 
14,670 14,790 + e.6 1,065 1,141414 + 35.6 

1452 835 + 814.7 1,31414 1.868 + 39.0 
- 2,2147 2,882 + 23.3 1514 855 + 1455.2 

181 + 19.1 1,6146 1,089 - 33,8 
6,1451 6.695 + 3.8 10.815 6.362 - 22.7 

11,189 11.983 + 7.1 6.760 11,7142 + 73 , 7 67 59 - 11.9 3.504 365 - 89.5 
1.1814 3,1423 + 159.2 14,110 2,7143 - 33.1 
14,297 5,875 + 36.7 19,750 25,852 + 30.9 9149 6214 - 314.3 2,588 3,1419 + 32.1 

214 13 - 145.8 1,667 i.141s - 214.1 
14,14614 

6s6 
3,359 - 25.0 11,371 12,521 + 5 , 5 

750 + 6,631 6.223 - 6.2 
5.517 14,586 - 17.0 1,008 1 ,237 + 22.7 
1,129 940 - 16.7 1469 14 - 99.1 
1,717 2.1427 + 141.3 3.356 2.979 - 11.2 
2,582 3,14146 + 33.5 1411 618 + 50.4 

369,1141 1490,522 + 32.9 1406,665 1470,181 + 1.6 



proportion of Canada' £ Imports from and Exports to Thipire and Foreign Countries. 

npire Countries Foreign Countries United Kirgdom United States 
Calendar Years 

Import, Export. 
-------------- 

Import. Exports 

-- 

- Import. Exports Import. Exports 

1926 .................... 

- 

21.3 435 
% 

73.7 56.5 16. 14 36.1 66.3 36.9 
1927  .................... 22.1 140.9 77.9 59.1 16.7 33.5 65.1 39.1 
1923 .................... 20.3 140.2 79.2 59.8 15.6 32.9 

214.c 
67.5 
68.8 

36.8 
1414.3 1929 .................... 19.3 33.3 30.2 66.6 15.0 

1930 .................... 22 . 6  35.7 77.14 614.3 16.2 26.5 Glt.8 1414.6 
1931 .................... 2)4.2 35.3 75.8 04.2 17.14 27.8 62.7 143.5 
1932 .................... 28.3 39.9 71.7 60.] 20.7 32.6 58.2 39.2 
1933 .................... 

33.1 50.7 66.9 149.3 214.14 143.3 514.2 31.5 
l334 .................... 30.6 147.7 69.14 52.3 22.1 39.2 57.2 39.7 

113.14 1935 .................... 31.6 146.3 6s.14 53.8 21.2 37.2 56.8 
1936 .................... 29.8 147.7 70.2 52.3 19.14 39.14 58.2 140.1 
1937 .................... 29.2 145.8 70.8 54.2 13.2 36. 14 6o.6 142.3 

Note: If adjustaent is mnde in the value of the importB an 1935, 1936 and 1937 to account for the .xclusion of the 
excise duty on distilled spirits.ft6 from april 1, 1935- the proportion of the imperts from Empire Countries 
and the United Kingdom, would have been larger than recorded.. (See General Note page 1.) 

The table above shows Canada's trade with forty leadin3 countries which account for over 98 per cent 
of the total tiports and total exports in each year. It will be noted that the increase was well diversified in 
geographical distribution. Of the forty countries shown, increases in imports numbered 27 and decline, 13, while 
exports to 30 countries increased over 1936 conoared with declines in exports to 10 countrie.. The total value of 
Increases substantiAlly outweighed the declinee. The proportion of imports from Empire countries was 29.8 per cent 
in 1936 and 29.2 per cent in 1937. Exports to Empire Countries represented 147.7 per cent of the total in 1936 and 
45.8 per cent in 1937.  Lare1y responsible for this was the decrease in exports of wheat to the United Kingd.om 
which decreased in value from $154,373,000  in 1936 to $95,79 14,000 in 1937- 

TRADE OF CANADA NITRTHEUNITEDKINGIX)M. 

Trade of Canada with the United Kingdom in 1937 continued the upward movement of recent years. 
Imports were valued at $1147,2914,000. the highest figure in any year since 1930; while domestic exports valued at 
$14014,600,000 were higher than in any year since 1928. The following table gives a sumnary of Canada's trade with 
the Unitad Kingdom over the last four years. 

	

Summary 	Prede with theUni tdKfli4om._1937. 

(-) Yemrs ended December 31 - 	
Increase (+) Decrease

1937 Compared with - 

	

1934 	1935 	1936 	1937 	19314 	19351936 

(In Thoi.ands of Dollars) 
Merchandise 

porte: 
Dutiable goode 60,595 56,521 58,163 68,320 + 7,725 + 11,799 + 10.157 
Free good 	............... 52,821 60,1 149 614,806 79,11+26.153 + 18,825 + 14,166 

Total Imports 113, 1416 116,670 122,9711117,2914 + 33,878 + 30,624 + 24,323 

Exports: 
Canadian produce 297,254 306,897 399 .831 14o14,600 + 107,346 + 97.703 + 11,769 
Foreign produce 	.......... 78 818 918 1,297 + 1419 + 1179 + 379 

Total Exports 	..... 298,132 307,715 1400,7149 1405,897 + 107,765 + 96,182 + 5.1 148 
TOTAL TRADE 	.... 1411,5 148 142 14.385 523,720 553,191 + 1141,043 + 123,906 + 29,1471 

Balance of Trade: 
Favourable (+) 
Unfavourable 	(-) 	.......... + 1314,716 + 191..0145 + 277,775 + 258,603 + 73,337 + 67.558 - 19.175 

Coin and Bullion 
Lote: 	.................. 140 9 _414 3- 17 +3.14-a 

porta: 
Canadian produce - - - - - - - 
Foreign produce 	.......... 110 7,1 1 7 4,292 9,082+3,972 + 14,790 

Total Exports 	...... 110 7,1)47 14.292 9,082 + 8,972 + 1,935 + 14.790 
TOTAL TRADE 150 7.156 14,336 9.105 + 3,955 + 1,9149 + 14,769 

Balance of Trade: 
Favourable (4-) 

Unfavoursole 	(-) 	.......... + 	70 + 	7,138 + 	14,2148 + 	9,059 + 8.989 + 1.921 + 14.511 
Merchandise and Coin and Bullion 

Imports 	.................... 113,1456 116,679 123,015 1147,317 + 33,861 + 30,638 + 214,302 
Exports 	.................... ?9$.2142 - 	- 3l4,362 - - 14059141 14111 197+1l6 1flJ i117t 
Balance of Trade: 

Favourable (4) 
Unfavourable 	(-) 	......... + 184.736 + 198,133 + 282,026 + 267,662 + 82.376 + 69,1479 - 14,304 
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Some of the jmoortartt item, in Canada's ex,orte to the United Kingdom in 1936 and 1937 
are given below. More details respecting imports from and exnorte to United Kingdan are published in 
the renort on the 't'ade of Canada, Calendar Year 1937". 

Item !xnorts to United Kingdom 

1936 1937 
$ 

Wheat 	.............................. 1514,372,712 95,7314,1133 
Copper and products 23,210,674 35,751.651 
Bacon and hams 	...................... 25,138,590 32,1467,171 
Nickel and manufacture, 114,115,970 214,585,791 
Planks and boards 19,003,1125 23,619,605 
Wheat 	flour 	......................... 9,9 14,l38 13,537,821 
Cheese 	............................. 9,359, 1453 11,825,692 
Lead and products 6,2148,505 10,336,1714 
Furs, undressed 9,0514,753 10,115,115 
A].untniixn products 8,2149,690 9,107,016 
Zinc and products 6,929,155 8,1411,292 
Platinimi concentrates, etc 6,725,135 8,111,3140 
Apples, 	fresh 	....................... 5,6214,865 6,1490,358 
Rubber manuiactures 14,666,958 5,559,597 
MachInery 	........................... 3,185,679 14,613,1149 
Leather, urinanufactured 5,081,167 14,557,7147 
Salmon, canned 3,1460,168 3,798,818 
Lard and conpounts 3,1405,238 3,751,1457 
Tobacco 1ea' 	.............. . ........ 2,928,829 2,586,838 
Billets, irigots and blooms, iron 2,035,201 2,293,976 
Farm implements 977,989 1,207,9140 
Abrasives, artificial, crude 1,006,14s6 1,198,8314 
Asbestos 	........................... 577,012 1,133,7140 
Ban, and rode, iron 1,581,688 1,153,609 
Acids 	............................... 1,023,2914 1 1 000,101 
Cattle 	............................. 2,897,1452 858,3147 
Poultry, (meats) 530,3614 807,609 
Timber, square 7146,766 683,916 
Brass and products 1+1414,01+7 563,337 
Beef, 	fresh 	........................ 286,362 526,009 
Bye 	................................ 963.015 306.271 
Hay 	................................ 1415.1+52 22c.560 
Seed, 	.............................. 668,1146 206,767 

Imports from the United Kingdom included the followIng 

Iten Imports from United Kingdom 

1936 1937 
$ $ 

Plates and sheets, iron 10,7149,0149 114,867,257 
Worsteds and serge, 14,2142,070 5,931 .159 
Coal 	............................... 6,836,9214 5,339,303 
Worsted tops 	....................... 5,121,635 5,769,838 
0il, 	vegetable 	..................... 3,975,5145 5,207.381 
flax, heap and jute 14,1140,552 14,871,008 
Wbi.key 	............................. 3,266,1401 14,212,616 
Machinery 	.......................... 2.603,060 3,832,235 
Cotton fabric., printed or dred 3,286,539 3,1402.262 
Woollen yarn 	....................... 2,766,382 3,350,3c 
Tea 	................................. 2,866,592 3,312,396 
Tableware of china 2,831,578 3,219,51 
Cotton yarn 	........................ 2,1+014,827 2,915 
Books and printed matter 2.211,953 2,297,1L1 
Wool, 	raw 	........................... 1,755,51+14 2.157.920 
Electric apparatus 1,239,021 1,989,126 
Paints and yarni.he 1,519,8140 1,377,E9 
Glass and glassware 1,123,077 1,668,736 
Wire, 	iron 	.......................... 1,193,61414 1,1499,8149 

2.036,71+5 1,981.252 
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TRADE OF CAJADA YTITE TE_UNITED STATES. 

In 1937, as in 1936, the'tinited State. was Canada's greatest external source of supply and most 
valuable market. Both imports and export., which have been increasing since 1933, .howd further Increases In 1937- 
Conpared with 1936 the gain in import, amounted to 32.9 per cent and in export. to 15.6 per cent. 

Suemary of Canada's_Trade with theUni ted State. 

Year. ended December 31 - 
jncrea,e (+) 	Dcreass (-) 

1937 Compared with - 
19314 1935 1936 1937 - 19314 1935 1936  

(In Thousands of Dollars) 

Merchandise 
Ioorte: 
Dutiable goode 173,1428 187,320 222,329 290.141414 + 117,016 + 103,12)4 + 68,115 
Free goods 	............... 120,352125.0971146.812 200,078 + 19,726 +7)4,981 + 53,266 

Total Imports 293,780 312,1417 369.1141 1490,522 + 196,7 142 +178,105 + 121,381 

Canadian produce 301,158 358,569 1406,665 470,181 + 169.023 + 111.612 + 63,516 
Foreign produce 5.1150 11.535 10,882 12,222 + 6,772 +687 + 1,3140 

Total Export, 306,608 370,10141117,5147 1482, 1403+175.795 +112.299 + 64,856 
To'rAl, TRADE 600.388 682,521 786.688 972,925 + 372,517 + 290,1404 + 186.237 

Balance of Trade: 
Favourable (+) 
Unfavourable 	(-) 	.......... +12.828 +57,687+)48.406 -8,119 - 20,947 - 	65,806 - 56,525 

Coin and Bullion 
Imt)orte 	................... 679 8214 1,051 1,2143 + 5644 + 	1419 + 192 

Canadian produce 29 38 65 58 + 29 + 	20 - 7 
Foreign produce 580 33146 1,369 2,271 + 1,691 - 	1,075 + 902 

Total Export 609 3,3814 1,14314 2,329 + 1,720 - 	1. 055 + 895 
TOTAL TRADE 	.... 1,288 14,208 2,1485 3,572 + 2,2814 - 	636 + 1.087 

Balance of Trade: 
Favourable (+) 
Unfavourable 	(-) 	.......... - 70 + 	2,560 + 	_383 + 	1,086 + 	1,156 - 	1,1474 + 	703 
Mercliandioe_and Coin and Bullion 

Imports 	................... 2914,1459 313,2141 370.192 1491,765 + 197,306 + 178,5214 + 121,573 
Exports 	................... 307,217 373,1488 1418,981 14814.732 + 177 , 515 + 111,21144 + 	65,751 
Balance of Trade: 
Favourable (+) 
Unfavourable (-) 	+ 12,758 + 	60,247 + 	4g,789 - 	7,033 - 	19,791 - 	67.280 - 	55,822 

Exports in 1937 to the United State.. according to the various types of concession, gained by 
Canada under the trade agreement with correaponding fignres for 1935 and 1936 are shown In the following table. 

Domestic Export. from Cenada to the United States. 
(Twelve months ended December 31, 1935.  1936 and 1937) 

Percentage Increas. (4.) 

	

- Twelve Month, ended December 31 - 	or Decrease (-) 
1937 Compared with - 

1935 	1936 	1937 	 1935 	 1936 

Item, subject to a reduction in rate 	35,723,003 	59,281,878 	614.582,861 	+ 80.8 	+ 8.9 
:teme bound at a low rate 	.......... 3,1482,351 	14.751,1107 	2,71414,9614 	- 21.2 	- 142.2 

to free entry 	.......... 129,813.279 	152,775,607 	189.350,813+ 145.9 	+ 23.9 
tal above Item, 	........ 169,018.633 	216,808,892 	256,678,638 	+ 91.9 	+ 18.14 

a cc ted by the Canada- 
L1c. Sa,ea Trade Agreement 	189,551,103 	189,855,675 	203,0314,908 	+ 	7.1 	+ 	6.9 

TOTAL 00MESTIC TXORTS TO 

UNITED STATES 	................. 358,569,736 	1106,6614,567 	1459 , 713,5146 	+ 28.2 	+ 13.0 
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Important exports to the United States in 1936 and 1937 included, the following: 

Itn Exports to United States 

1936 1937 
$ $ 

Newsprint paper 	...................... 83,5145,931 105,699,202 
Wood pulp 	........................... 26,5014,L99 32,704,041 
Whiskey 	... ........................... 22,026.8)49 20.655.082 
Planks and boards, softwood 11,28 14,090 13,209,57 14 
Cattle, 	n.o.p 	...................... 8,116.095 13,122,628 
Pulpwood 	.......................... . ... 8.1141,231 11.1437,1463 
AsbestoS 	............................ 14.052,187 5,3147,488 
£bra.ivee, artificial, crude 14.033.761 5,238,5146 
Hides and 	skins 	..................... 3,332,560 3,111,337 
Asbestos sand and waste 2,350,527 2, 913. 183 
Pork, 	fresh 	.......................... 1,517, 1415 2,577,295 
Nickel in matte or speiss 2.206.013 2,545,00() 
Malt 	...................... .......... 1,879,10 14 2,1478,285 
Lobsters, 	fresh 	..................... 2,100,7142 2,1438, 1400 
Planks and boards, hardwood 1, 485.953 2 , 267 , 58 1  
Bran, shorts and mid.dlin.gs  3,861,961 2,171,719 
Horses, 	n.o.p 	...................... 2,096,75 14 1,309,535 
Mink 	skins 	........................... 2,1514,363 1.151.081 
Ferro-manganeae and other ferro alloys 1,250,896 1,026,009 
Laths 	............................... 930,895 1,0014,816 
Potatoes 	.. ........................... 1,177,383 766,688 
cheese 	.............................. 1,579,873 727, 1456 
Maple 	sugar 	......................... 1,289.776 508, 1408 

Imports from the United States 	incl:d..o ih.a f.Uowing itecs 

I tan Imp or te freci Un± ted States - 

1936 1937 
$ $ 

Machinery 	........................... 25,1499,2714 141.261,366 
Crude petroleum 	..................... 30,525,308 36,613,410 
Automobile parts 	. .................... 23,8514 ,6)4 14 32,608,869 
Coal 	................................ 26,515,111 30,601,8143 
Rolling-mill products 114,6914,1428 26,507,317 
Raw 	cotton 	.......................... 18,711,576 19,3114.192 
Pam implanents 	..................... 8,811,262 16,275,597 
Fruits 	..................... . ........ 15,028,121 16,113,606 
Automobiles 	.......................... 7,178,619 15,136,802 
Electric apparatus 9,14146,189 12, 732,689 
Books and printed matter 8,990,355 11,633,151 
Engines and boilers 7,271,000 9,580 , 379 
Refined petroleum 	.................... 6,14148,380 8,8140,392 
Stone and its products 14,1483,630 7,1425,883 
Silk and its products 14,956 ,1214 5,620,6514 
Paper and manufactures 14,706,598 5, 615,986 
Rubber and its products 3,6114,553 5,615,933 
Vegetables 	.......................... 14,025,253 4,771.138 
Lumber and timber 3,528,329 14,677,028 
C1ai and products 	.................... 3,110.926 14,217,650 
Glass and glassware 3,7148,1423 14,068,7214  
Oils, 	vegetable 	...................... 3,126,275 3,1416,255 
Iron 	ore 	.. ........................... 1,598,7014 3,391,871 
Furs, 	undressed 	...................... 3,139,871 3,095,330 
Paints and varnishes 2,203,7714 2,656,8145 
Dyeing and tanning materials 2,200,387 2,395,505 
Leather and manufactures 2,153,1214 2,1914,159 
Gums and resins 	..................... 1,520. 44 143 1,953,1489 
Hide, and skins 	..................... 1,989,776 1,8142,870 
Sisal 	fibre 	......................... 1,179,260 988,812 
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Tacie of Canad& with Argentina 
(Calendar Years 1936 and 1937) 

Calendar years 
Cornodities 19361 93 7 Codities 19 3  6 1 9 3 7 

$ 10,187.360 6.21.42,263 Tot 	Dome.torts $ 3,1.426,051 7,29 14,191 
Principal Import. - Principal Exports - 

Corn Bush. 14,03+,5C6 3,128,58 Rubber footwear Pair 
* 

87.128 
65,896 

1146,050 
107,9114  

$ 7,505)455 1,7014,1437 Pneumatic tire No. 19.5141 2,316 
Tlaxse.d Bush. 1,272,1145 1.209.9140 caatnge $ 156,51414 30,6143 

$ 1,580,1496 1,600,6149 Potatoes, seed Bush. 122,883 1,190,030 

Cattle hide. Cwt 76.035 11414,603 Newsprint paper Cwt. 1,206.215 1,5214,6814 
$ 810,1485 1,980,1417 $ 1,758,257 2 , 675,5514  

Beef, canned Lb 9,7014,990 8,721 .1485 Frm implements $ 911,594 2,1450,387 
$ 1459,2143 1449,660 Machinery $ 3.683 69.069 

Oak, oak bark, etc.. Lb. 9,700,870 9.317,627 Copper and products $ 26,828 5,205 
for dyeing or t8flniA€ 	$ 4 3143.697 3147,887 Electric apparatus $ 70,880 76.738 

Trade of Canada with Au.stralta 
(Calendar Years 1936 and 1937) 

Calendar Year. Calendar Years 
Commodities 1936 1 93 7 

Cc.znoditie8 1936 1937 

Total Imorte $ 8,871,119 12,061.259 Principal Export. - conc. 
Principal Imports - Log. M ft. 1014,136 92.827 
Currants, dried Lb. 5,055,9148 6,013,750 $ 1 .393, 289 2.065.3114 

$ 14go,o6o 553,1477 Planks and boards N ft. 102,916 130,916 
Raisins Lb. 31,783, 1.433 29,553, 1423 $ 1,331.4,208 2,261,207 

$ 3,395,957 2,929,309 Timber, square N ft. 114,153 33.380 
Peaches, canned Lb. 14,1437,685 14,1437,299 $ 208,279 635,9314 

$ 297,098 278,9014 Shook. $ 191,369 1.497,597 
Wheat flour Bri. 35,006 114,092 NewsprInt paper Cat. 3 ,579. 650  2,360,306 

$ 139,165 68,687 $ 6,5145,927 14,7143,093 
Sugar, not above Wrapping paper Cat. 15,039 16,1400 
No. 16 D.S. Cat. 139,660 131,581 $ 101,8147 102,51414 

$ 233,182 226,395 Wire, iron $ 21.46,993 123,199 
Sugar.above No.16 D.S. Cat. 810,162 1,667.358 Farm imp1aents $ 197,115 207,557 

$ 1,305,1426 2 , 918 ,591  Hardre and cutlery 	$ 109,301 112,327 
Wines, non-sparkling Gal. 514,612 614,592 ![rpewriting machines 	No. 6,2314 8,039 

$ 100,530 113,183 $ 329,328 1423,267 
aides and skins Cat. 21,14142 35.382 Tools $ 512.535 6141,732 

$ 267,57 14  516.149 Automobiles No. 26,1489 28,721 
Grease for soap Cat. 21,0149 90,372 $ 6,1.416,628 7)455,338 

$ 101, 1445 14714,211 Automobile parts $ 917,150 7141,838 
Gelatin., ed.ible Lb. 611,572 626,1480 A.li*ninium and 

$ 120. 14148 118,780 products $ 183,192 231,922 
Wool, raw Lb. 2.675,807 3,919,913 Clocks and watches $ 2149,1435 283,152 

$ 8614,318 1,692,14140 Rlectric apparatus $ 289,121 552,516 
Worsted tops Lb. 1,551,276 1.9214,015 Asbestos, raw Ton 2,055 3,057 

$ 873,1403 1,109.132 $ 103,271 151,2614 
Rags and waste Cwt. 5,030 7,050 MedIcinal 

$ 14s,1014 225,591 preparations $ 11414,3114 113,693 

T , tal Domestic_Exports $ 26,210,712 30,596,568 
Fertilliers Cwt. 

$ 
1314,1400 
138,768 

1400 
7140 

rocIped Export. - Soda and compounds Cat. 33,007 141,606 
Salmon, canned Cwt. 127,010 11414.509 $ 207,582 256.812 

$ 1,1467,710 1,7142,5149 Pac1cges $ 1 59 ,1403 136,503 

Cotton fabric. Yd. 2,539,737 3,715,908 
Refrigerators No. 2,062 

322,766 
$ 833,1457 1,209,166 Films * 330,2114 325.723 



Coanodi ties 

Total Importe 	 $ 
Principal Imports - 
Pure and manu1actures $ 
Leather, manufactured $ 
Gelatine, edible Lb. 

Cotton and products 	$ 
Flax, hecp and jute 	$ 
Wool and products 	$ 
Binder twine 	Cat. 

$ 
Paper and manufactures $ 
Rolling-mill products $ 
Zinc and producti 	$ 
Coal 	 Ton 

$ 
Glass and glassware 	$ 
Diainda, unset 	$ 
Fertilizers 	Cat. 

$ 

Coimnodities 

Total Imports $ 
Principal Imports 
Ruts $ 
Cocoa beane,not roasted Cat. 

$ 
Coffee. green Lb. 

$ 
Iron ore 1'on 

$ 

Coamod.i tiee 

Total Import. 	 $ 
Principal Import. - 
Molasses and syrup. 	Gal. 

$ 
Sugar. not above 	Cwt. 
No. 16 D.S. 	 $ 

Sugar,above No.16 D.S. Cat. 
* 

Banxtte 	 Cwt. 
$ 

Calendar Years 

1936 	1937 

3,627,931 	5,002,552 

62,224 75,100 
672,263 857,27 14 
136,017 147,632 
246,400 362,686 

1,311,382  2,131,353 
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Trade of Canada with Belgium 
(Calendar Years 1936 and 1937) 

Calendar years 

1936 	1937  

6,137,830 	7,895,1438 

680.619 637,0149 
814.503 1114.1614 

565.857 1456.725 
101,563 69,869 
551,1496 793,1459 
222.251 217,0044 
221,690 277. 14 54 
11,626 5,907 
93,629 145,535 

132,979 163,399 
806,274 1.013,835 
106,009 185,7149 

314.750 20.593 
160,376 93.816 
920,796 1)453.501 
760.690 836,953 
166,2147 398,807 
126,0 143 268,836 

Trade of Canada with Brazil 

(Calendar Years 1936 and 1937) 
Calendar Years 

1936 	1937  

874,613 	3147,805 

86,703 107,706 

22,749 6,737 
130,031 1414,1447 

6,5314.630 4,533,262 
1490.838 398,933 
36,209 37,2814 

82,962 83,1214 

Trade of Canada with British Guiana 

(Calendar. Years 1936 and 1937) 
Calendar Years 

19 3  6 	1937 	Commoditise 

5,125,210 	5,586,902 

3,891,0114 773,578 
225,353 149,4014 

2,3448,613 1,931,793 
4,010,753 3,708,103 

247,412 429,0149 
1426,385 7914,765 

1,528,625 3,529,23 14 
359.119 909,1422 

Rye 

Wheat 

Pneenatic tire 
casings 

Planks and boarde 

rood pulp 

Copper products 
Lead and producte 
Precious metals 
Zinc and products 
Asbestos, raw 

Calendar Years 

	

1936 	1937 

	

23,013,011J4 	17,071,392 

$ 	48,138 
Bush. 	307,762 

$ 	1146,7214 
Bush. 21,097,726 

$ 	19,503.081 
No. 	7,952 
$ 	1014,283 

M ft. 	5,161 
$ 	130,321 

Cwt. 	11,590 
$ 	27,129 
$ 	563,3714 
$ 	161,732 
$ 	318,9141 
$ 	711,621 

Ton 	8,058 
$ 	1455.828 

1. 	15.738 20,2142 
60,7147 

3114,1411 
323,583 

7,359,280 
9,318,2142 

8.929 
99,183 
5,079 

78,582 
23,677 
69,436 

8914,212 
57,778 

205,1489 
3,452,707 

18,752  
978,783 

$ 
$ 

$ 	93,797 94,3314  
$ 	416,051 182,469 
$ 	2214,2447 78,879 
$ 	220,309 135,0147 

Calendar Years 

	

1936 	1937 

	

1,1 143.512 	1.1489,686 

	

614,907 	83,453 

	

91,390 	97,355 

	

1400,018 	577,933 

	

29,572 	33,771 

	

134.939 	160,597 

	

52,221 	70,563 

	

148 	 79 

	

24,335 	140,618 

Coe*noditiee 

Total 	 P2!.! $ 
Principal Exports - 

pp1es, fresh 	Br 

Conniodi ties 

Total Dumestic_Exporte $ 
Principal Exports - 
Pneumatic tire No. 
casings $ 

Newsprint paper Cat. 

Machinery 
j1tnini'i and 
products 

Copper and products 
Lead and products 
Electric apparatus 

Total D,mestio Exports $ 
Principal Exports - 
Vegetables 	$ 
Wheat flour 	En. 

$ 
Fish, all kinds 	Cat. 

* 
Wood,unnanfactnred $ 
Automobiles 	No. 

$ 



$ 162,953 256,091 

Cwt. 295,08 14 335,670 
$ 393,1465 1488,096 

Lb. 15,278,162 16,125,225 

$ 3,1470,61414 14,021,3914 

Yd. 94,771.7 144 98,603,1 145 

$ 3,223.9146  3,357,277 
$ 252,6141 330,1450 

Lb. 2,811.200 3.572,939 
$ 110,700 151,802 

principal Import. - 
Nut. 

RI Ce 

Tha 

Wool and products 

Paraffine wax 

Commodi tie. 

Total Inç $ 
Principal Imports - 

Corn 	 Bush. 
$ 

Sugar, not abovo 
No. 16 D.S. Cwt. 

$ 
Sugar above No.16 D.S. Cwt. 

$ 
Wool, raw Lb. 

$ 

T2t_ $ 
Princina]. Exports - 
Pne'atic tire casings No. 

$ 
Inner bbee No. 

$ 
Saigon, canned Cwt. 

$ 
Sardine, Cwt. 

$ 

Commo di ti as 

11 Lnzt $ 
7rincipal Imports - 
Pineapples, canned Lb. 

$ 
Palm oil,not edible Lb. 

$ 
Rubber, raw Lb. 

$ 
Pin, in blocks Cwt. 

$ 

4,  

Coinnodi ties 
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Trade of Canada with BrItii India 

(Calendar Years 1936 and 1937) 
Calendar Years 

6  
Cosinodi tieg 

193 	1937  

$ 	8,245,1914 	9,1469,009 	Total Domeatic Exports $ 

Calendar Tears 

1936 	1.937 

2,1473,1466 	14,651,9914 

Principal Exports - 
Oabneal Cat. 12,061 13,014 

$ 1214.5145 136,093 
Rubber tires and 

ubea $ 36,769 188,I44,6 
Newsprint paper Cat. 76,806 114,199 

$ 150.387 226,615 
Automobiles No. 2,167 14,281 

$ 1,037,352 1,880,837 
Automobile parts $ 143.250 222,992 
A1isninizi and 
products $ 113,815 17 2 .962  

Copper and products $ 189,305 3614,066 
Precious metals $ 71,126 283,960 

Trade of Canada ii Ui British South Africa 
(not including Southern Rhodesia) 
(Calendar Years 1936  and  1931) 

Calendar Yoars 
mm3. Cnodtiea 

Calendar Tears 

1936 1937 1936 1937 

2,063,101 8,2145,1428 Principal Exports - con. 
Socks and stockings, 

1,217,574 10,887,767 silk 	 Doz.Pr. 236,616 23)4,141)4 
735,149 7,380,103 $ 1,5144,665 1.1483,263 

Artificial silk 
137,297 - products $ 280,277 512,426 
219,680 - Planks and boards 	U ft. 39,982 26,109 
425,609 169,154 $ 615,039 695,556 
683,2014 275,670 Paper board $ 17,2214 178.567 
292,1142 328,787 NewsprInt paper Cwt. 1402,14814 553,717 
103,2141 119,530 $ 676.464 953,1483 

Wrapping paper Cwt. 8.967 84,363 
14,673,8147 16,599,591 8 31, 1435 14141,593 

Rails,iron or steel Ton 314,095 25,117 
121,280 78,396 $ 1,188,659 1,002,597 
8411,390 623,706 Pipe and tubing,iron $ 206,316 263,668 
118,778 146,ii Porn implements $ 1.013,227 1,311,911 
101,078 49,273 Automobiles No. 8,724  8,8142 

25,1482 35,510 $ 2,829, 1468 2,657,867 
199,929 269,220 Automobile parts $ 1,236.932 1,098,689 
20,315 29,753 Electric stoves S 676,006 925,680 

180.192 268,043 Porcelain insulators $ 1148,126 169,566 

Trade of Caaada with British Straits Settlements 
(Calendar Year* 136 ami 1937) 

Calendar Tears Calendar Tear, 

LW COOditi55- 1936 

9.916,328 1 5 , 796,167 ?ota1taeticExprts 8 1,192.695 2.715,31 14 
Principal Exports - 

214,251,596 18,3014,067 PnenxtIc tire 
756,151 5148,151 casings No. 24,150 37,101 

214,938,166 38,380,200 $ 181,632 316,858 
955.684 1.8,320 Milk product. $ 33,301 100,721 

146,755,632 59.2214,356 Autømobilee No. 1,727 3,727 
7,056,1491 11,194,637 $ 782,099 1,622,2145 

22,025 1 	35,912 Automobile parts $ 110,880 125,386 
961,1487 1,920,721 
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Trade of Canrida wtth Barbados 

(Ca].endar Year. 1936 and 1937) 
Calendar Years Calendar Year. 

Coditiee 1936 1937 C1TnOdities 1936 1937 

Total ImportB $ 3,665,1014 3,22,699 orts $ 1,fl)4.50)4 1,272,532 
Principal Inoorts - Principal Exports - 
Molasses and syrup. Gal. 6,150,621 14,907,986 Wheat flour Brl. 60,1432 143,950 

$ 1,607,961 1,555,587 $ 252,698 255,6314 
Sugar, not abo-'e Meats $ 93,1418 97,265 
No, 16 D.S. Cwt. 1,105,291 581,1214 P1a_iks and board. 11 ft. 6,soi 7,6147 

$ 1,856,323 1,181,776 $ 1314,778 195,989 
Sugar above No.16 D.S. Cwt. 117.205 226,002 Staves and headIng. $ 145,306 79.200 

$ 136 .957 1473,996 Automobile. No. 1314 1914 
$ 71,328 109,033 

Trade of Canada wi th JQmai Ca 
(Calendr Years 1936 and 1937) 

Calendar Tears Calendar Years 
Con-nodities 1936 193 7 CosodIties 1936 1 93 7 

Total tmport. $ 14.897,8214 5,890,7b8 Total Dociestic Exports $ 3,260,729 14,112,8142 
Principal Imports - Principal Exports - 
Bananas, freeb Stem 2,1109,5145 2,572,567 Wheat flour Bri. 266,320 210,793 

$ 1 , 173,302  1,312,796 $ 1,079,1401 1,231,830 
Nuts $ 128,1413 1145,999 Pneiz.iatic tire No i,i86 19,776 
Sugar, not above cairge $ 171 .3314 212,581 
No. 16 D.S. Cwt. 1,223,287 1,067,216 Codfiah. dried Cwt. 22,213 13,938 

$ 2,055,708 2,1 141,958 $ 95,668 80,563 
Sugar above No.16 D.5. Cwt. 173,851 282,500 Mackerel, ptciled Cat. 63,516 56,766 

$ 285,045 613,5914  $ 182,928 215,1471 
Cocoa beans, not Leather product. $ 115,587 230,9214 
roasted Cwt. 35,713 149,966 Milk prodicts $ 102,500 213,797 

$ 225,193 1477,315 Fibres and prodacte $ 211,3714 266,6143 
Coffee, green Lb. 8,241,529 7,162,670 Autonobiles No. 603 827 

$ 678,883 713,935 $ 351,982 1435,029 

Trade of Canada with Trintdad and Tobago 

(Calendar Years 1936 and 1937) 
Calendar Years Calendar Tears 

CommodIties 1936 1937 CoceodIties 
1936 1937 

Total Imports $ 2,388,1486 1,5140,978 Total Domestic Exports $ 2,796.575 3,896,260 
Principal Imports - Princp&I Exports - 
Molasses and syrup. Gal, 2,5814,952 5,853,872 Wheat flour 3r1. 208,002 200,833 

$ 153,533 330.203 $ 916,332 1,209,316 
Sugar, not above Codfish, dried C'wt. 28,956 38,338 
No, 16 D.S. Cwt. 1,155,9146 382,913 $ 158,363 221,78 14 

$ 1,991 .3146 752,598 Fibres and textiles $ 127,729 171,916 
Sugar above No.16 D.S. Cvi. 210,5314 16,14114 Planks and boards 	1) ft. 5,905 7,036 

$ 355,971 29,355 $ 125,073 1614,141L 
Cocoa beans, not nigines $ 3,3140 100,0' 
roasted Cwt. 214,693 15.005 Automobiles Ne. 579 3C 

$ 191,7117 172.091 $ 296,194 1436,371 
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Trade of Canada with Other British West Indies 

(Calendar Years, 1936 and 1937) 

calendar Years Calendar Years 

-- 	Coino di ties 	- - 1 9 3 6 L117 -- 

- Comrodi ties 1 9 3 6 1 9 3 7 

ptaj-_Jwports $ 1,853,3145 1,573,333 Total 	met1C2l't5 $ 1,1450,1473 1.915,386 
Principal Imports - Principal Export. - 

Fresh fruits $ 178.963 2014,307 Wheat flour Brl. 1140,856 138,821 

Nuts $ 53,576 147,597 $ 61c,716 817,921 
Tomatoes, fresh Lb. 6.21414,302 14,951,018 Dried fish Cwt. 15,1411 20,552  

$ 168,752 1145,1476 $ 56,131 32,911 
MolasSes and syrups Gal. 1,258,079 506.836 Meats $ 6,ioi 102,815 

$ 99,802 1CO,250 Milk and products $ 125,14149 128,592 
Sugar, not above Ct. 326,9145 223,151 Planks and boards U ft. 1,727 2,3148 

No. 16 D.S. $ 610,186 1475,920 $ 147,698 80,257 
Sugar above No.16 D.S. cat. 151,125 66.3146 Autcbile8 No. 1714 235 

$ 259,767 131,190 $ 91,170 1314,761 
Cocos beans, not cat. 141,703 21,106 
roasted $ 271,123 229,328 

Trade of Canada with Ceylon 

(Calendar Ye'trs 1936 and 1937) 
Caler.dar Years Calendar Years 

cii 
_i_± 

Co-=odi ties 1936 

Total Isnpprts $ 3,701 .1465 6.66,1499 Total Domestic Exprt. $ 122.719 236,356 
Principal Irorte- PrIncipal Exports - 

Tea Lb. 9,91414,767 $,161,144 Automobiles No. 36 170 
$ 2,392, 471 2,188,473 

75 8 6 110 
Cocoanut oil, not Gal. 1,003,219 3,9h9,5114 
edible $ 1459,652 2,278,1479 Automobile parts $ 7,1122 9,986 

Rubber, raw Lb. 14,6149,025 3,653,026 
$ 663,271 1,757,009 C1c]ce and watches $ 8,595 10,777 

Trade of Canada wi th China 
(Calendar Year. 1936 and 1937) 

Calendar Years Calendar Years 

1936 WI 
Thtnl Iiqporte $ 3,733,062 4,1451,6C8 Principal Exoorts - con. 
Principal Imports - Loge IL ft. 32.315 21,518 
Nuts $ 1,318.967 1,5140,162 $ 322, 1479 3314,638 
Peanut oil for refining Cwt. 201,192 229,739 Railroad ties No. 399,1486 5,14 

$ 1,020,91 1,295,2214 $ 206,265 3,901 
Furs and manufactures $ 126,3914 110,771 Planks and boards U ft. 66,586 32,169 
Bristles, anImal Lb. 814,1141 58,265 $ 8814,567 567,5 214  

$ 99,0014 914,620 Timber, square M ft. 22,382 7,087 
Cotton and products $ 20,155 262.390 $ 270,14141 107, 1417 
Flax, hen and jute $ 269,0148 295,986 Wood pulp Cwt. 101,699 142,795 
SilIc and products $ 111,770 73,339 $ l66,356 76,027 

Newsprint paper Cwt. 391,761 211,2145 
.talDomeeticZxorts $ '4,736,315 14,152,3514 $ 6142,592 556,979 
rtncipsl Exports - Wrapping paper Cwt. 142 .2314  56,102 
Wheat flour Bri. 73,036 110,1145 $ 137,386 2314,798 

$ 309,269 217,593 Almiaium and 
Pneumatic tire productø $ 251,210 14143,01414 
casings No. 13,761 h,410 Lead and products $ 193,229 116,109 

$ 181,56 14 12,312 Zinc and producti $ 165,723 303,2714 
Herrings. soa, cat. 1214,5014 72, 1480 Fertilizers Cwt. 222,6145 102,515 

dry-salted $ 157,0014 87,600 $ 233,2914 107,127 
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Trade of Canada with Co1obt& 
(Calendar Year, 1936 and 1937) 

Calendar Year. 
Conmodi tie. 1 3 7 

Cmnodiies 

Total Imports $ 14,669,526 14,790,298 Total_Donestic_or $ 
Principal Imports - Principal Exports - 
Coffee, green Lb. 7,0814,462 7,116.6 140 wheat 	 Bush. 

$ 692,325 773,675 $ 
Petroleum, crude Gal. 133,469,855 127,827,124  Pneumatic tire 

$ 3,6143,9147 14,0114,0614 Casings No. 
Newsprint paper Cwt. 

$ 
Wrapping paper Cwt. 

$ 

Trade of Canada with Cuba 
(Calendar Years 1936 and 1937) 

Calendar Year, 
Coiiioditios 1936 1937 Commodities 

Total Import. $ 1452,357 835,2714 Total_Domestic Paqrts $ 
Principal Imports - Principal Exports - 
Pineapples, fresh crate 113,081 96,965 Potatoes, seed and Bush. 

$ 128,673 113,776 other $ 
Tomatoes, fresh Lb. 1.097.927 1,022.085 Grains and products $ 

$ 32,373 39,277 Codfish, dried Cwt. 
Sugsr,n.o.o. not Cwt. 57.971 329,092 $ 
above No. 16. 11.S. $ 53,167 387,310 Newsprint paper Cwt. 

Tobacco and manu- Lb. 153,769 148,9148 $ 
factures $ 105,473 04,999 Inorganic chemicals $ 

Sisal, istle and Cwt. 15,076 21,034 
tampico fibre $ 85 .591 117,322 

Calendar Years 

1  93 6 1937 

1,3143,896 1,868,3143 

392,991 529,668 
1404,663 503,938 
59,687 203,933 
146,1441 140,1430 

212,339 237,372 
139,1415 361,709 
302,026 659,6314 
111,650 95,332 

Calendar Years 

1936 1937 

i,o614,66o 1,1443,763 

217,959 128,816 
210,3814 •176,958 

21,5614 214,876 
81978 115,1424 

19,1140 96,715 
115,315 148,9314  

152,804 168,656 

Trade of Canada with C.ochoslovaicia 
(Calendar Years 1936 and 1937) 

Commodities 

	

Total Imports 	 $ 
Principal Imports - 
Hops 	 Lb. 

$ 
Fure and manufactures $ 
Leather, imanufac tured $ 
Cotton and products 	$ 
Flex, hemp and jute 
products 	 $ 

Silk and product, 
Wool and product. 	$ 
Mixed textile. 	$ 
Rolling-mill products * 
Buckle,, clasps and 

	

fasteners 	 $ 

1937 
2,882,2214 

268,302 
80,721 
81,2614 

1408,201 
331,104 

67,693 
171,008 
75,235 

150,038 
70, 1445 

151,162 

Cmmodi ties 

Principal Imports - con. 
Ib1eware of glass 	$ 
Other glass 	$ 

Total Domestic Exports $ 
Principal Exports - 
Ride, and skins, raw Cwt. 

$ 
AJ.uninium in bars 	Cat. 

$ 
Copper in ingote 	Cwt. 

$ 

Calendar Years 
1936 1937 

108,227 128,799 
245,790 303,1482 

1514,169 825,1422 

- 3,14214 
- 714,010 

5,008 3,9146 
93,136 76,457 

149,575 

637,976 

2,2147,011 

213,126 
72.411 
36.672 

3214,042 
265,7147 

1424,4714 
171,275 
62,759 

1145 o5 
144,667 

91,303 
Rubber tires and 
tibes 	 $ 	26,675 	9,105 
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Trade of Canada at th Derk 

(Calendar Years 1936 and 1937-) 

Calendar Years Calendar Tear. 
Comiiodi ties 1936 

Cosnodi ties 1936 19 

Total Imrts $ 152,077 ii,1461 Total Domestic Exports 	$ 1.6145,593 1,088,507 

Principal Imports - Principal Ioorta - 
Seeds $ 31.0714 23,1514 Bye Bush. 38,726 17,1142 

Lb. 106,521 167,207 $ 19,5149 20,700 
$ 21,350 30,183 Wheat Bush. 1,098.369 14148,685 
Lb. 37,1470 81,430 $ 1,078.6146 613,216 
$ 15,975 22,883 Pneumatic tire No. 22, 1456 17,628 

Machinery $ 20,608 15.661 casing. $ 139,1462 1147,586 
Cooper and products $ 152,973 157.1481 

Trade of Canada with Trance 

(Calendar Years 1936 and 1937) 

Commodi ties 

$ 

Principal Imports - 

Nuts $ 
Olive oil, edible Gel. 

$ 
Brandy Pf.gal. 

$ 
Wine. $ 
Busential oil. Lb. 

$ 
Furs, undressed $ 
Pure, dressed $ 
Cattle hides Cat. 

$ 
Leather, manufactured $ 
Cotton and products $ 
Flax, hemp and jute $ 
Silk and product. $ 
Wool and product. $ 
Mixed textile product. 	$ 
Paper and product. $ 
flooks and printed aatter$ 
rus and medicines $ 

:yeing and tanning 
utterials $ 

L'.rtili!erU Cat. 
$ 

Nousehold equipment $ 

Calendar Years Calendar Years 
- Commodities 

1936 1937 1936 ___ 

6,1451,025 6,695,112 Total Domestic_rts $ 10,815,075 8.361,981 

Principal Zinorta - 

1 35 ,061  2714,198 Wheat 	 Bush. 3, 1483,888 852,872 
116,734 65,609 

$ 3,622,793 1,1149,161 4 
167, 1402 122,650 
714,736 85,1497 Lobsters, canned Cat. 7,1457 2,&44 

730.308 683,1140 
$ 363,599 144 ,724 365,1413 359,6148 

28,272 29.298 Salmon • canned Cat. 50,1402 59,212 
70,8143 91.320 $ 4614,202 533,059 

5148,659 1437,9214 
Fox skims. raw No. 114,335 15,7314 

2,1407 
$ 141414,6143 1426,130 17,1 142 2,2614 

332,6141 51,9147 Meat. $ 159,632 153,373 
223.605 233,639 

Wood pulp Cat. 169,293 1146,111 1141,562 129,698 
62.512 53,250 $ 146o,ol 1457,1472 

302655 2142,1462 Automobiles No. 125 1 
173,793 210.589 

$ 116,089 525 180,1488 191.0314 
365,599 3614,866 Coper ant products $ 2,9140,582 2,1425,967 

219,175 21414.7146 Lead and products $ 182,159 733,056 
2514.372 220,323 

Nickel and products $ 393,006 229,753 
120.012 101,3 14 7 Zinc and products $ 178.270 135,9214 
1U4,223 63,9144 

Asbesto., raw Ton 6,968 10,233 172.789 73,1415 
193,506 1714,029 $ 1473.1406 631,736 
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Trade of Canada wi th Germany 

(Calendar years 1936 and 1937) 

CA1eidjr Tears Calendar Years 
Gominodi ties 

- i.911 
Coiriodi ties 

LL6  L9L 

Total_Lmporte $ 11,188 ,6L6 11,982,695 Prircipal Importe - con. 

Principal Imports Potassium compounds Lo 2,5514,288 3,0149,6145 
Seeds $ 914,871 1414.893 $ 150,5142 152,852 
Cotton and product. $ 380,379 315,560 Toys and dali. $ 366,380 3014,691 
Silk and product. $ 213,036 196,57L Containers $ 156,7149 151,012 
Mired textile product. $ 276,7714  193,228 Hoiseo1d v';inent $ 1418,0C14 333,1483 
Paper and products $ 1L7,718 172,828 Musical instruments $ 1146,9614 1140,297 
Eardre and cutlery $ 282,201 291,1481 Scientific apparat-s $ 366,608 503,925 
Machinery $ 1491,865 735 ,618 
Tool. $ 187, 14145 212.14014 Total DomestIc Ixports $ 6 .759.820 11,771.565 
Nickel plated ware, principal Exports - 
n.o.p. $ 83,1429 109,885 Pruits $ 1,822 4142,050 

Phosphor tin and bron. Lii. 427,396  698,879 Ytheat 	 Bush. 1,14114,131 1,993,935 
$ 123,189 232,1814 $ 1,213.9146 2,1471,008 

Clocks and watches 8 205,1410 227,958 Salmon. pickled Cwt. 3.931 114,1460 
Clay and products $ 161 .881 1149,5914 $ 57.867 250,8114 
Coal Ton 336,585 2614,0110 Plichard oil Gal. 1400 773 ,675 

$ 1,298,111 1,101.14149 $ 100 201, 1412 
Glass and gla.sre $ 14)40,975 5146,168 Wool, raw Lb. 3,1483,237 1,1471,168 
Acids $ 136,282 94,790 $ 829,605 
Drugs and medicinee $ 152,100 1140,886 Wood, unmanufactured $ 136,213 5114,931 
i)yetng and tanning Brass and products S 105 .696 157,672 
materials $ 1,855,003 1)433,366 Copper and products $ 1,166,01414 2,795.182 

Fertilisers Cwt. 2814,323 1498 ,011 Nickel and products $ 1436.551 916,005 
* 275,301 5146,967 Preciou, metals $ 1114,9214 128,1407 

Paints and varnisneg $ 1113,679 239,502 Asbestos, raw Ton 12,811 22,9014 
$ 987,125 1,1457,289 

Trade of Canada with Greece 
(Calendar Tear. 1936 and 1937.) 

Calendar Tears Cal endar feare 
Comirod-itie. 1936 1 9 3 7 O'iti55 1 9 3 6 1 9 37 

Total Import. $ 66,903 59,156 Total 	njp_Exports 	$ 3,5014,317 365,1146 
Principal Imports - Principal Export. - 

Fxiaits $ 37,557 16,2814 Wheat Bush, 3,659,601 228,186 
$ 3,1479,626 317,617 

Trade of Canada ii thlrlshPreeState 
(Calendar Tear, 1936 and 1937) 

Calendar Tear, Calendar Tears 
Cmno&itiee 

1936 
ormiodities 

1937 1936 19 - / 

$ 57,081 146,575 Principal Exports - coil. 
Principal Imports - Wheat flour Bri, 9,283 

Wool and product. $ 28,286 29,776 
$ 140,9149 37,951 

Total Destic ExpoXk * 3,670,691 14,1425,293 Newsprint paper Cwt. 238,116 3114,653 
Principal Export. - $ 285.2141 1400,8914 
Wheat Bash. 2,667,063 2,3141,1470 Electric aparatne $ 112,163 132,02 

$ 2,660,5014 3,3141,018 
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Commodities 	-- 

.21_rpts $ 
Principal Imports - 
Lenone Box 

$ 
0herries in brine Lb. 

$ 
'Tuti $ 
r)ljve oil, edible Gal. 

$ 
1ax, heup and jute $ 

31k and products $ 
'ixed textile products $ 

Trade of Canada with Italy 

(Calendar Years 1936 and 1937) 
Calendar years 
	 Calendar Tear. 

1 9 3 7 	Cocmnodi ties 	 1936 	1937 

1,1314,105 	3,1423,073 	Total Domestic LIVarts $ 
	

14,110,105 	2,7148,1408 
Principal Zxports - 

38.593 168,280 Wheat Bush. 1,955,877 
125, 61 14  578,825 $ 1,971,599 

1,6145,832 1,9145,185 Ige U ft. 1,296 
120,768 166,120 $ 102,677 
279,996 339,028 Planks and boards H ft. 253 
59,769 173,843 $ 37,128 
79,250 3214,1 141 Wood nulp Cwt. 1 148,305 
143,772 190.853 $ 1407 .555 
140,761 173,438 Copper and products $ 3148,525 

53.625 1314.712 Nickel and products $ 1,077,582  

535,979 
655,962 

2,9148 
157.1459 

1,022 
115,193 
128,971 
412,693 
1314,1483 
7114 , 

Comanodi tieü 

lImort $ 
Principal rmports - 
Oranges Cu.ft. 

$ 
Rice, unc1eand Cwt. 

$ 
Tea Lb. 

$ 
Button blanks $ 
Fish, preserved $ 
Cotton and products $ 
Silk, raw Lb. 

$ 
Silk manu-facturse $ 
Artificial silk $ 
Mixed ttxtile products 	$ 
Silver, in bars 
Clay and products $ 
Glass and glasawRre $ 
Toys and dolls $ 
Container. $ 
Household eq'.iiptnent $ 

Trade of Canada wi th Jaoan 
(Calendar Years 1936 and 1937) 

Calendar Years 
	 1enda.r Years 

1936 	1937 	
Co'oditiaa 	 1936 	1937 

14,296,558 	5,8714,9140 	Principal Zxports - con. 
Herring, sea, dry- 

256,397 salted. Cwt. 167,9145 162,019 
170,369 $ 212,500 1914,073 
72.006 Salmon, dry-salted Cwt. 167,880 122,568 

217.1402 $ 3314.2143 303,3 143 
3 ,551 ,828 Hides and skin. Cwt. 18,336 17,115 

370,961 $ 192,507 253,957 
108,876 Logs U ft. 65.306 27.596 
211,1461 $ 671,953 531,330 
307,013 Planks and boards U ft. 6,1146 7,239 
110,1147 $ 163,589 152,993 
237,2140 Timber, sqre U ft. 214,009 26,077 
238,987 $ 3145,516 1470 
268,616 Wood pulp Cwt. 739,38 6  1,323,996 
14514,833 $ 1,138,265 3,1408,6714 

- Newsprint paper Cwt. 1,509, 1456 630,130 
1438,14314 $ 2,14147,966 1,5142,009 
2143,050 Wrapping paper Cwt. 93,093 93,3114 
3145,136 $ 279,1408 3614,963 
196,7644 Scrap iron Ton 68,011 146,9148 
260.313 $ 639,9140 709,09 

Ainium and 
25,651,329 products $ 1,14914,039 3.1453,321 

Lead and products $ 3,1 140,296 44,297,536 
1,173 , 323 Nickel and products $ 1,223,677 14,053,712 
1.566,383 Zinc and products $ 1 ,099,737 1,169,799 

95,585 Asbestos, raw Ton 21,200 314,951 
1457,927 $ 856,167 1,366,0148 

298,387 
253,9141 
97,500 

258,798 
2,933,068 

253,182 
83,596 

212,091 
156,029 
714,119 
in ,143 
156,1468 
199,1469 
3141.91? 
133.567 
371,080 
131,237 
241.255 
155 ,225 
190,676 

Total Domestic Kxoorta 
Principal Exports - 
Wheat 

Wheat flour 

$ 	19 , 750,132  

Bush. 	5,001,530 
$ 	3,715,7147 

BrI. 	308,7614 
$ 	1,118,9143 



Calenidar Ye.! 

1936 	1937 

575,3144 14814,609 
2140,062 230,1433 
1489,036 659,125 
873,395 1,183,771 
146,771 261,752 
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Trade of Canada with Ueco 

(Calendar Years 1936 and  1937.) 

.Caler.dar Years 	- Calendar YearB 
Commodities 

L6 1937 
Conmiodities 

1936 1937 

Total Imports $ 9148,925 623,806 Principal Exports - con. 
Principal Imports - Fore, and 	nufactures $ 214,620 142,552 
Nut. $ 314,056 23,981 Leather and manu- 
Tomatoes, fresh Lb. 114.3314,105 15,772,3514 facti.pes $ 25.31414 21,7 147 

$ 46,923 525,340 Cotton fabrics Yd. 229 161,3114 
Sisal fibre Cat. 56,2149 361 $ 77 83.1435 

$ 291,979 1,263 Felt $ 114,267 35,0145 
Wood pulp Cwt. 3,020 214.0214 

Total  Domestic Exports $ 2,588.512 3.1419,192 $ 5,936 59,355 
Principal Exports - Newsprint paper Cat. 2914,719 385,6814 
Bar1e- Bush. 50,000 150,999 $ 580, 1481 787,235 

$ 32,500 92,610 Machinery $ 21.179 420,667 
Malt Bush. 2,361 70,638 Copper and products $ 107,1437 150.1466 

$ 2,698 1114,5142 Electrical apparatus $ 83,137 110,3145 

Total Imports $ 
Principal laports - 
Tegetable oils, 
non-edible $ 

Plant. ,shrubs , trees,etc.$ 

Seed, $ 
Tobacco, raw Lb. 

$ 
Artificial silk $ 
Binder twine Cwt. 

$ 
Mixed textile products $ 
Fertilizers Cwt. 

$ 
Paints and varnishes $ 

585,858 
1435.623 

614,14714 
148,2110 
92,309 
71,232 

158.560 
1,108,14914 

187 ,oU 
639,361 

299.365 
185,578 

1ycerina for. 
explosives 	 Th. 	785,501 

* 	151,1412 

Ccsrznodi ties 

Trade of Canada with Netherlands 

(Calendar Years 1936 and 1937.) 

Calendar Years 
Caomodi ties 

1936 	1937  

14,1463,685 	3,359,1469 	Total Domestic gUprts 
Principal Export. - 
Apples. fresh 

1427,120 
513,932 Barley 

67,116 
13,632 Buckwheat 

214,692 
Oats 

35,711 
11.1,169 Rye 

2914,779 
170, 14 85 Wheat 

1498,228 
278,666 

Wheat flour 

137 , 906  Pnsutic tire 
casings 

Wood pu.lp 
265,1114 

14,6o14 Copper and products 
Nickel and products 

Calendar Years 

1936 1937 

$ 11 .871 .198 12,520,989 

Brl, 314 21,667 
$ 1148 66,501 

Bush. - 392,306 
$ - 282,610 

Bush. 1145.068 137,822 
$ 83,810 1014,237 

Bush. 271,658 1456,830 
$ 121,890 272,857 

Bush. - 989 .3141 
$ - 1,138,889 

Bush. 7,397,0614 3,150,129 
$ 6,6114,1416 14,133,929 

En. 61,058 21,523 
$ 250.522 107, 262  

No. 31,615 52,168 
$ 252,51414 391,622 

Cwt. 123,925 22,707 
$ 316,063 614,169 
$ 826,908 1,812,221 
$ 2,589,268 	2,822,865 

Trade of Canada with Newfoundland 

(Calendar Years 1936 and 1937) 

Calendar Year. 
Coizanodities Coninodities 

1936 1937  

$ 2,11414,532 2,510,575 Principal Imports - con. 
Principal Import. - Fish oils Gail. 
Fish. fresh $ 209.530 351.119 $ 
Fish, dried Lb. 14,671,1114 2,1491,683 Iron ore Ton 

$ 11414.630 91,613 $ 
Lobsters, canned Lb. 519,093 136,3914 Stone and products $ 

$ 199,07 14 59,476 
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Trade of Canada with Newfoundland 	conc. 

(Calendar Tears 1936 and 1937) 

Calendar Tears Calendar Tears 
Coinoodities 

1936 1937 1 93 6  1937 
7,14146,2714 9,125,666 

Principal Exports - con 
133.619 153,333 Milk processed cwt. 19,1460 22,735 
2114,618 88,08 14 $ 188,709 206,062 
97,313 51,508 Cotton and product. $ 122,727 156,110 

259,5142 258.012 Wool and product. $ 173,169 2014,14114 
1,273,360 1,705,287 Paper, all kinds $ 127,1149 262,270 

157,881 183,653 MachInery $ 170, 1471 2014,698 
2144,790 3314,398 Electric apparatus $ 117.170 72,792 
2514,021 320.067 Coal Ton 914,3114 1014, 1431 
101,738 115,021 $ 1429,107 1480,841 

3,9114 14.136 Petroleum and 
166,1493 202,373 product. $ 6511,038 572,829 
606,873 7 116.876 Explosives $ 1145.2445 256,5114 

Trade of Canada WI th New Zoaland 
(Calendar Tears 196 and 1937) 

Calendar Year. Calendar Years 

1937 
Cotmnodi ties 

1 9 3 6 1 9 3 7 

14,5714,078 7,579,052 Principal Exports - con. 
Planks and board. 	U ft. 5,1489 14.318 

$ 157,930 150.290 
Newsprint paper Cut. 8149,183 527.5142 

$ 1,516,138 1.0110,825 
Wrapping paper Cwt. 314,908 38,1493 

$ 133.398 1149,887 
Rolling-mill products Ton 2,7145 922 

$ 125,229 75,8114 
Pipe and tubing,iren $ 212.885 223,839 
Wire, iron $ 2148,276 197,255 
Yarn Implements $ 270,1420 339,730 
Eardre and cutlery $ 1 37,398 119.933 
Machinery $ 3148.167 709 .0614 
Tool. $ 137,617 110,977 
Autonobiles No. 7.710 10,096 

$ 3.732.586 14.361,972 
Automobile parts $ 1714,812 151,638 
Cooper and product. $ 120,338 156, 14244 
Electric apparatus $ 1415,181 555,610 
Pacges $ 1146.1435 79,077 

Coicnodi ties 

PLDe5tt0 	port. $ 
Princinal ExtDorts - 
Vegetables $ 
Oats Bush. 

$ 
Whoat flour Brl. 

$ 
Sur anti products $ 

jber footwear pair 
$ 

dders, n.o.p. $ 
No. 
$ 

Meats $ 

Coimiodl ties 

9t 	Iiqpo•rts $ 
Principal linoorts - 
Riles, raw Cwt. 

$ 
Sauege casing. $ 
Wool, raw Lb. 

$ 

Total Do,sestic Exoorts 
Principal Exports - 
Wheat Bush. 

$ 
Wheat flour Brl. 

$ 
Rubber footwear Pair 

$ 
Pneumatic tire No. 
casings $ 

SaLnon, canned Cwt. 
$ 

Artificial silk products $ 
Socks and stockings Doz.'r. 

$ 

$ 	12.1486,2114 	1 14 , 689,322  

167,305 119,1463 
152,092 179.750 

1.233 
215,14149 6.701 
353,605 449,664 
3146.012 1481 .958 

914.0114 168.725 
779,0 45 1,377 .1147 
28,975 30,081 

332.7614 3141 .807 
1814,120 266.398 
70,2314 99,560 

365.1.450 507.350 

56,652 
1.132,693 

658.2142 
12 ,053,396  

2.1483,01414 

79,819 
1,14714,663 
1.065.273 

13,207,1483 
14,1476,21414 

oditlea 

$ 
intpa1 Imports - 

Sardines Box 

$ 
Coe. liver oil Gal. 

$ 
Iron ore Ton 

$ 
Pertilisers Cwt. 

$ 

!!ade.  of Canada with Norwa1 
(Calendar Years 193 	and 1937) 

Cal endar Years  Calendar Tears 
C ctrnodities 

Wi 1111 
685,6314 750,309 Total Dmaeat1cEorts 	$ 6,630,594 6,223,370 

Principal Exports - 
14.870.560 3.773.571 Rye Bush. 1465,0214 20,000 

296,153 258.109 $ 231,3143 18, 1400 
Wheat Bush. 2.780.6114 1.279.106 

107.5214 87.066 $ 2,691,357 1,582,035 
86,567 51.1455 Wheat flour Br1. 1 714, 561 
8,316 q.,445 $ 688.9147 583,278 

Rubber and manu- 
28,1.413 145,789 factures $ 91,585 
9.515 144729 Copner and products $ 3614,8142 757,326 

Nickel and product. $ 2,035,810 2,515,306 
114,139 59,1472 Precious metals $ 113,695 139,720 

Carbon electrodes $ 179,709 2014,713 
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Trade of Canada wi th Peru 
(Calendar Yetre 1936 and 1937) 

Calendar Years Calendar Years 

Coodi ties 1936 1937 
Coimodi ties 1936 1937 

Total Imports $ 5,517,807 14,565,772 Total Iboestic Exports $ 1.006.165 1.236.661 

Principal Imports - Principal Exports - 
Petroleum, crude Gal. 123,9146,909 92,658,130 Rubber tires No. 8,0214 13,516 

$ 14,097,0114 3,1420,163 $ 87,1483 175,208 

Gasoline, natural ooks $ 1146,248 270,913 

oasinghaad Gal. 18,009.035 17,7143.112 Newsprint paper Cwt. 179.031 82,518 

$ 1,100,560 1,1147,120 $ 261,378 179,664 
Copper $ 142,122 31,679 

Trade of Canada with_Poland and Danzig 

(Calendar Years 1936 and  1937) 

Calendar Yea'r Calendar Years 
Co=odi ties 

1936 1937 
Conmodittes 

1936 1937 

Total Imports $ 121,323 230.770 Total Domestic MxDorts $ 1406,635 869.859 

Principal. Imports - Principal Exoorts - 

Peas, n.o.p. th. 216.029 1,688,250 Copper, in ingota Cwt. 38,889 59,9214 

$ 5,607 50,323 $ 286,126 7141,678 

Cotton and products $ 7.779 30,736 Asbestos, raw Ton 1430 5814 

P1yod $ 21,993 11 .553 $ 214,367 29,1413 

lurniture $ 13,453 26,532 Stone and products $ 39,287 58.187 
Tablere of glass - 	$ 10.587 20.893 

Trade of Canada with Por tnueee_Africa 

(Calendar Years 1936 and 1937) 

Calendar Years Calendar Years 

Commodities conodlttes 
1936 1937 1936 1937 

Total Iaporte $ - 23,862 Principal Exports - con. 

Principal Imports - Planks and boards 11 ft. 16,1411 17,295 
Steal fibre Cwt0 - 14.304 $ 3141,137 1436,078 

$ - 23,862 Timber, square IL ft. 2,0814 1,1478 
$ 314,129 28,282 

Total Dcaiaatic Export. $ 1,536,320 2,1014,365 Parni implements $ 37,826 77,9149 
Principal Exports - Machinery $ 14,837 141,157 
Wheat Bush. 53.206 149,366 jtonEbiles No, 155 212 

* 52,129 70.33 14 $ 75,14147 109,727 
Wheat flour Rn. 11,176 8,6146 Lead and products $ 22,832 106,0148 

$ 55,2614 56,827 Soda and conpounde Cwt 126.200 - 
Salmon, canned Cwt. 2,978 14,099 $ 729,925 

$ 22,996 32,762 
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Trade of Canada with Swed*n 

(Calendar Year. 1936 and 1937) 

Cal endar Year. Calendar Tears 

Coimnoditie. 
1936 1937 

Comoditiea 
1 936 Liii. 

Total Import. $ 1,716,601 2.1427,178 Total Domestic Exports $ 3,356,283 2,979,369 

Principal Import. - Principal lirport. - 

Rou1tn-nii13. product. $ 32 14.390 1463,035 Wheat 	 Bu.b. 1413.968 5,5147 

Ilngineu and boilers $ 80.851 101.622 $ 1405.196 10,9141 

Farm impleaent. $ 262,706 3142,6114 pneumatic tire 

Machinery $ 157,661 307,276 casIng. No. 38,710 50,060 

Tool. $ 166,376 220,5014  $ 398.9142 537,337 

Annular ball-bearings $ 123,371 167.102 Lobsters, canned. Cwt. 3,986 14,992 

Ball and roller bearings $ 152,789 191,1471 $ 237.531 292,5514 

Nlaotric apparatu. $ 15,619 101,560 Copper and product. $ 1.792,14149 7314,368 

Tradeof Canada wI th Switzerland. 

(Calendar Tears 1936 and 1937) 

Calendar Tears Calendar Year. 

Ooninod,tties Commodities 
1936 1937 

Total 	-;-.--------- $ 2,582)497 3,i1I1 - 

principel Import. - Princip1 Imports - con. 

Leather, manufactured $ 18,116 140,317 Clocks and watchsu $ 9814,288 1,080,1439 
Cheese Lb. 190,1458 266,632 Electric apparatuu $ 76,14ge 389.0014  

$ 57,6214 72,9214 Aniline dyes Lb. 14714.036 522,129 

Cotton and product. $ 159,2145 217,925 $ 513,181 531,77 14 
Flax, hmnp and jute $ 214,2149 146,350 
Silk and product. $ 167,378 167,283 Total 	cieatic 	portu $ 1410,617 617,9142 
Artifici&1 silk and Principal Exports - 
products $ 25,517 65,907 Aluminium and 

Mixed textile. $ 119,565 2145,515 products $ 113,6614 142,777 
!ngines and boilers $ 14,591 61,859 Copper in rods Cat. 20,553 29,791 

Machinery $ 80,1492 93.138 $ 201,025 1401,852 
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